
AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010 
Table of Contents 

 

i 

Department of Agriculture ................................................. 1 
Office of the Secretary .......................................................... 1 
Agriculture Commodities Assurance Program (ACAP)......... 1 
Agriculture Laboratory .......................................................... 1 
Dairy Inspection ................................................................... 1 
Fiscal Section ....................................................................... 1 
Food Safety Inspection ......................................................... 1 
Grain Warehouse ................................................................. 1 
Human Resources Section ................................................... 1 
Information Resources and Technology ............................... 1 
Kansas Agricultural Statistics Service .................................. 1 
Legal Division ....................................................................... 2 
Meat and Poultry Inspection ................................................. 2 
Pesticide and Fertilizer Use .................................................. 2 
Plant Protection and Weed Control ...................................... 2 
Records Center .................................................................... 2 
Water Resources.................................................................. 2 
Water Resources, Garden City Field Office ......................... 2 
Water Resources, Parsons Satellite Field Office .................. 2 
Water Resources, Stafford Field Office ................................ 2 
Water Resources, Stockton Field Office ............................... 2 
Water Resources, Topeka Field Office ................................. 2 
Weights and Measures ......................................................... 2 
Congressional Delegation ................................................. 3 
U.S. Senator Sam Brownback .............................................. 3 
U.S. Senator Pat Roberts ..................................................... 3 
U.S. Representative Lynn Jenkins ....................................... 4 
U.S. Representative Dennis Moore ...................................... 4 
U.S. Representative Jerry Moran ......................................... 4 
U.S. Representative Todd Tiahrt .......................................... 4 
Kansas State University .................................................... 5 
Office of the President .......................................................... 5 
4-H Youth Development ....................................................... 5 
Agricultural Economics (Extension) ...................................... 5 
Agricultural Economics (Extension), Farm Management 

Association Program ..................................................... 5 
Agriculture & Natural Resources (Extension) ....................... 5 
Agriculture Academic Programs ........................................... 5 
Agronomy Department ......................................................... 5 
Animal Sciences & Industry Department .............................. 6 
Biological and Agricultural Engineering Department ............ 7 
College of Agriculture/K-State Research and Extension ...... 7 
College of Veterinary Medicine ............................................ 7 
Community Development Programs Extension .................... 7 
Department of Communications ........................................... 7 
Department of Communications, News Media Services, K-

State Radio Network ..................................................... 8 
Entomology Department ....................................................... 8 
Extension Offices, Northeast Area ....................................... 8 
Extension Offices, Northwest Area ....................................... 8 
Extension Offices, Southeast Area ....................................... 8 
Grain Science and Industry Department .............................. 9 
Home Economics Programs, Human Ecology Programs ..... 9 
Horticulture, Forestry and Recreation Resources ................ 9 
Huck Boyd National Institute for Rural Development ........... 9 
Human Ecology Programs, Apparel/Textiles/Interior Design 
  ...................................................................................... 9 
International Grains Program ............................................... 9 
International Meat and Livestock Program ........................... 9 
Kansas 4-H Foundation, Inc. ................................................ 9 
Kansas Agricultural Mediation Services (KAMS) ................ 10 
Kansas Center for Agricultural Resources and the 

Environment (KCARE) ................................................ 10 

Kansas Center for Sustainable Agriculture and Alternative 
Crops ........................................................................... 10 

Kansas Forest Service ....................................................... 10 
Kansas Water Resources Institute ..................................... 10 
K-State Research and Extension, Family and Consumer 

Science........................................................................ 10 
Plant Genetic Materials Release Committee (PGMRC) ..... 10 
Plant Pathology Department ............................................... 10 
Southwest Research and Extension Center ....................... 10 
State Agencies .................................................................. 11 
Governor's Office ................................................................ 11 
Kansas Animal Health Department ..................................... 11 
Kansas Corporation Commission ....................................... 11 
Kansas Department of Commerce ..................................... 11 
Kansas Department of Commerce, Rural Development 

Division ........................................................................ 11 
Kansas Department of Education, Career and Technical 

Education .................................................................... 11 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment................. 11 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of 

Air ................................................................................ 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of 

Environmental Field Services ...................................... 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of 

Local and Rural Health ................................................ 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of 

Public Health Informatics ............................................. 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of 

Waste Management .................................................... 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of 

Water, Watershed Management Section ..................... 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of 

Environment ................................................................ 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of 

Health .......................................................................... 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Kansas 

Statewide Farmworker Health Program ...................... 13 
Kansas Department of Labor .............................................. 13 
Kansas Department of Revenue ......................................... 13 
Kansas Department of Revenue, Property Valuation Division  
Kansas Department of Social and Rehabilitation Services, 

Integrated Service Delivery Division, Econonomic and 
Employment Support ................................................... 13 

Kansas Department of Wildlife & Parks .............................. 13 
Kansas Development Finance Authority ............................. 13 
Kansas Division of Emergency Management ..................... 13 
Kansas Fire Marshal ........................................................... 13 
Kansas Geological Survey ................................................. 14 
Kansas State Fair ............................................................... 14 
Kansas State Historical Society, Kansas History Center and 

Museum....................................................................... 14 
Kansas State Historical Society, Kansas Traditional Family 

Farm Program Registration ......................................... 14 
Kansas Technology Enterprise Corporation (KTEC) .......... 14 
Kansas Water Authority ...................................................... 14 
Kansas Water Office ........................................................... 14 
Kansas, Inc. ........................................................................ 14 
Legislative Administrative Services .................................... 14 
Legislative Research Department ....................................... 15 
Small Business Administration Wichita District Office ........ 15 
State Conservation Commission ........................................ 15 
Administrative Organizations .......................................... 17 
Groundwater Management District #1 ................................ 17 



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010 
Table of Contents 

 

ii 

Groundwater Management District #2 ................................ 17 
Groundwater Management District #3 ................................ 17 
Groundwater Management District #5 ................................ 17 
Kansas Corn Commission .................................................. 17 
Kansas Grain Sorghum Commission ................................. 17 
Kansas Soybean Commission ............................................ 17 
Kansas Sunflower Commission .......................................... 17 
Kansas Wheat Commission ............................................... 17 
Northwest Kansas Groundwater Management District #4 .. 18 
Councils ............................................................................ 19 
Governor's Agricultural Advisory Board .............................. 19 
Kansas Grape and Wine Advisory Council ......................... 19 
Federal Agencies .............................................................. 21 
Agricultural Marketing Service, Hay and Sunflower Market 

News ........................................................................... 21 
Agricultural Marketing Service, Livestock and Grain Market 

News ........................................................................... 21 
Environmental Protection Agency ...................................... 21 
National Weather Service Forecast Office.......................... 21 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers ........................................... 21 
U.S. Geological Survey ...................................................... 21 
United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) ............... 21 
USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service, Plant 

Protection and Quarantine .......................................... 21 
USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service, Veterinary 

Services ...................................................................... 21 
USDA Center for Grain and Animal Health Research ........ 22 
USDA Farm Service Agency .............................................. 22 
USDA Food Safety Inspection Service ............................... 22 
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) .. 22 
USDA Risk Management Agency ....................................... 22 
USDA Rural Development .................................................. 22 
Industry Associations ...................................................... 23 
County Weed Directors Association of Kansas .................. 23 
Dairy Farmers of America, Kansas City Operation ............. 23 
Kansas Agribusiness Retailers Association (KARA) .......... 23 
Kansas Agricultural Alliance ............................................... 23 
Kansas Agricultural Aviation Association ........................... 23 
Kansas Agriculture and Rural Leadership, Inc. (KARL) ...... 24 
Kansas Agri-Woman .......................................................... 24 
Kansas Aquaculture Association ........................................ 24 
Kansas Association for Conservation & Environmental 

Education (KACEE) ..................................................... 24 
Kansas Association of Conservation Districts .................... 24 
Kansas Association of County Agricultural Agents ............. 24 
Kansas Association of Ethanol Processors ........................ 24 
Kansas Association of Extension 4-H Agents ..................... 25 
Kansas Association of Wheat Growers .............................. 25 
Kansas Bankers Association .............................................. 25 
Kansas Bankers Association, Kansas Ag Bankers Division 
  .................................................................................... 25 
Kansas Beef Council .......................................................... 25 
Kansas Cattlemen's Association ........................................ 25 
Kansas Cattlewomen ......................................................... 25 
Kansas Chapter Sierra Club ............................................... 26 
Kansas City Board of Trade ............................................... 26 
Kansas Cooperative Council .............................................. 26 
Kansas Corn Growers Association ..................................... 26 
Kansas Cotton Association ................................................. 26 
Kansas Crop Improvement Association.............................. 26 
Kansas Dairy Association ................................................... 26 
Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. ..................................... 27 

Kansas Extension Association of Family and Consumer 
Sciences ...................................................................... 27 

Kansas Fairs & Festivals Association ................................. 27 
Kansas Farm Bureau .......................................................... 27 
Kansas Farmers Union ....................................................... 27 
Kansas FFA Association ..................................................... 27 
Kansas Food and Agriculture Council ................................. 27 
Kansas Foundation for Agriculture in the Classroom .......... 28 
Kansas Grain & Feed Association ...................................... 28 
Kansas Grain Inspection Service, Inc. ................................ 28 
Kansas Grain Sorghum Producers ..................................... 28 
Kansas Grape Growers and Winemakers Association ....... 28 
Kansas Ground Water Association ..................................... 28 
Kansas Groundwater Management Districts Association 

(KGMDA) ..................................................................... 28 
Kansas Honey Producers Association ................................ 29 
Kansas Horse Council ........................................................ 29 
Kansas Livestock Association ............................................ 29 
Kansas Meat Goat Association ........................................... 29 
Kansas Meat Processors Association ................................. 30 
Kansas Natural Resource Council ...................................... 30 
Kansas Nursery & Landscape Association ......................... 30 
Kansas Nut Growers Association ....................................... 30 
Kansas Organic Producers ................................................. 30 
Kansas Pest Control Association ........................................ 30 
Kansas Pork Association .................................................... 30 
Kansas Poultry Association ................................................ 30 
Kansas Quarter Horse Association ..................................... 30 
Kansas Restaurant and Hospitality Association ................. 31 
Kansas Rural Center, Inc. ................................................... 31 
Kansas Rural Family Help Line .......................................... 31 
Kansas Rural Water Association ........................................ 31 
Kansas Seed Industry Association ..................................... 31 
Kansas Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers .. 31 
Kansas Soybean Association ............................................. 31 
Kansas State Grange ......................................................... 32 
Kansas State Horticultural Society...................................... 32 
Kansas Turfgrass Foundation ............................................. 32 
Kansas Veterinary Medical Association .............................. 32 
Kansas Wheat Alliance ....................................................... 32 
League of Kansas Municipalities ........................................ 32 
National Farmers Organization of Kansas .......................... 33 
State Association of Kansas Watersheds ........................... 33 
The Agricultural Business Council of Kansas City .............. 33 
The National Agricultural Center and Hall of Fame ............ 34 
The Nature Conservancy .................................................... 34 
U.S. AgBank, FCB .............................................................. 34 
Wheat Quality Council ........................................................ 34 
Women Involved in Farm Economics ................................. 34 
Index .................................................................................. 35 



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas Department 
of Agriculture
109 S.W. 9th Street
Topeka, KS 66612-1280
(785) 296-3556
www.ksda.gov
Office of the Secretary
(785) 296-3556 Fax:  (785) 296-8389
109 S.W. 9th Street, 4th Floor
Topeka, KS 66612-1280
www.ksda.gov

Josh Svaty
Secretary of Agriculture

Josh.Svaty@kda.ks.gov

Constantine V. Cotsoradis
Deputy Secretary

Constantine.Cotsoradis@kda.ks.gov

Lisa Taylor
Director of Communications

Lisa.Taylor@kda.ks.gov

Erik Wisner
Research/Legislative Analyst

Erik.Wisner@kda.ks.gov

Katie Howard
Environmental-Lab Issues Director

(785) 296-3786

Katherine.Howard@kda.ks.gov

Sandy Johnson
Homeland Security Specialist

Sandy.Johnson@kda.ks.gov

Ginger R. Patterson
Executive Secretary

Ginger.Patterson@kda.ks.gov

Agriculture Commodities Assurance Program 
(ACAP)
(785) 862-2415 Fax:  (785) 862-2460
Forbes Field, Building 282
P.O. Box 19282
Topeka, KS 66619-0282

Tim Tyson
Program Manager

Tim.Tyson@kda.ks.gov

Agriculture Laboratory
(785) 862-0108 Fax:  (785) 862-0727
Forbes Field, Building 282
P.O. Box 19323
Topeka, KS 66619-0323

Audra Gile
Lab Director

Audra.Gile@kda.ks.gov

Dairy Inspection
(785) 296-7020 Fax:  (785) 296-0673
109 S.W. 9th Street, 3rd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

George Blush
Program Manager

George.Blush@kda.ks.gov

Fiscal Section
(785) 296-2891 Fax:  (785) 368-7122
109 S.W. 9th Street, 3rd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

Stacey Woolington
Chief Fiscal Officer

Stacey.Woolington@kda.ks.gov

Food Safety Inspection
(785) 296-5600 Fax:  (785) 296-6522
109 S.W. 9th Street, 3rd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612-1215

Steve Moris
Food Safety Program Manager

Steve.Moris@kda.ks.gov

Grain Warehouse
(785) 862-2415 Fax:  (785) 862-2460
Forbes Field, Building 282
P.O. Box 19282
Topeka, KS 66619-0282

Tim Tyson
Program Manager

Tim.Tyson@kda.ks.gov

Human Resources Section
(785) 296-2621 Fax:  (785) 296-3236
109 S.W. 9th Street, 4th Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

Dennis Peerenboom
Director

Dennis.Peerenboom@kda.ks.gov

Information Resources and Technology
(785) 296-8770 Fax:  (785) 296-8587
109 S.W. 9th Street, 4th Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

Todd Reinert
Program Manager

(785) 368-7064

Todd.Reinert@kda.ks.gov

Kansas Agricultural Statistics Service
(785) 233-2230 Fax:  (785) 233-2518
632 S.W. Van Buren, Room 200
P.O. Box 3534
Topeka, KS 66601-3534

Glenda Shepler
Kansas Ag Statistics Director

nass-ks@nass.usda.gov

Page 1



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Legal Division
(785) 296-4623 Fax:  (785) 368-6668
109 S.W. 9th Street, 4th Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

H. David Starkey
Chief Legal Counsel

DavidH.Starkey@kda.ks.gov

Meat and Poultry Inspection
(785) 296-3511 Fax:  (785) 296-0673
109 S.W. 9th Street, 3rd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

Constantine Cotsoradis
Deputy Secretary

Constantine.Cotsoradis@kda.ks.gov

Pesticide and Fertilizer Use
(785) 296-3786 Fax:  (785) 296-0673
109 S.W. 9th Street, 3rd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612-1281

Dr. Gary Meyer
Program Manager

Gary.Meyer@kda.ks.gov

Plant Protection and Weed Control
(785) 862-2180 Fax:  (785) 862-2182
Forbes Field, Building 282
P.O. Box 19282
Topeka, KS 66619-0282

Jeff Vogel
Program Manager

Jeff.Vogel@kda.ks.gov

Records Center
(785) 296-5193 Fax:  (785) 296-6418
109 S.W. 9th Street, 3rd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

Nancy Anderson
Program Manager

Nancy.Anderson@kda.ks.gov

Water Resources
(785) 296-3717 Fax:  (785) 296-1176
109 S.W. 9th Street, 2nd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612-1283

David Barfield
Chief Engineer

David.Barfield@kda.ks.gov

Lane Letourneau
Water Appropriations Manager

Lane.Letourneau@kda.ks.gov

Matt Scherer
Water Structures Manager

Matt.Scherer@kda.ks.gov

Chris Beightel
Water Services Manager

Chris.Beightel@kda.ks.gov

Water Resources, Garden City Field Office
(620) 276-2901 Fax:  (620) 276-9315
2508 Johns Street
Garden City, KS 67846-2804
GardenCityFieldOffice@kda.state.ks.us

Mike Meyer
Water Commissioner

Mike.Meyer@kda.ks.gov

Water Resources, Parsons Satellite Field Office
(620) 421-2697 Fax:  (620) 421-2742
300 N. 17th Street
P.O. Box 893
Parsons, KS 67357

Water Resources, Stafford Field Office
(620) 234-5311 Fax:  (620) 234-6900
300 S. Main. Street Drawer F
Stafford, KS 67578-0357
StaffordFieldOffice@kda.state.ks.us

Jeff Lanterman
Acting Water Commissioner

Jeff.Lanterman@kda.ks.gov

Water Resources, Stockton Field Office
(785) 425-6787 Fax:  (785) 425-6842
820 S. Walnut
P.O. Box 192
Stockton, KS 67669-0192
StocktonFieldOffice@kda.state.ks.us

Scott Ross
Water Commissioner

Scott.Ross@kda.ks.gov

Water Resources, Topeka Field Office
(785) 862-6300 Fax:  (785) 862-9110
Forbes Field, Building 282
P.O. Box 19323
Topeka, KS 66619-0323
TopekaFieldOffice@kda.state.ks.us

Katherine Tietsort
Water Commissioner

Katie.Tietsort@kda.ks.gov

Weights and Measures
(785) 862-2415 Fax:  (785) 862-2460
Forbes Field, Building 282
P.O. Box 19282
Topeka, KS 66619-0282

Tim Tyson
Program Manager

Tim.Tyson@kda.ks.gov

Page 2



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas 
Congressional 
Delegation
U.S. Senator Sam Brownback
(202) 224-6521 Fax:  (202) 228-1265
303 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
www.brownback.senate.gov
Term expires January 2011

Landon Fulmer
Legislative Director

landon_fulmer@brownback.senate.gov

Riley Scott
Deputy Legislative Director and Appropriations Director

riley_scott@brownback.senate.gov

Clint Blaes
Agriculture and Water

clint_blaes@brownback.senate.gov

Overland Park Office
(913) 492-6378 Fax:  (913) 492-7253

1111 W. 95th, Suite 245

Overland Park, KS 66214

Topeka Office
(785) 233-2503 Fax:  (785) 233-2616

612 S. Kansas Avenue

Topeka, KS 66603

Garden City Office
(620) 275-1124 Fax:  (620) 275 1837

811 N. Main Street, Suite A
Garden City, KS 67846

Pittsburg Office
(620) 231-6040 Fax:  (620) 231-6347

1001-C N. Broadway

Pittsburg, KS 66762

Wichita Office
(316) 264-8066 Fax:  (316) 264-9078

245 N. Waco, Suite 240

Wichita, KS 67202

U.S. Senator Pat Roberts
(202) 224-4774 Fax:  (202) 224-3514
109 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510-1605
http://roberts.senate.gov
Term expires January 2015

Jackie Cottrell
Chief of Staff

jackie_cottrell@roberts.senate.gov

Sarah Little
Communications Director

sarah_little@roberts.senate.gov

Mike Seyfert
Legislative Director

mike_seyfert@roberts.senate.gov

Joel Leftwich
Legislative Assistant - Agriculture

joel_leftwich@roberts.senate.gov

Ramona Corbin
District Director

(913) 451-9343 Fax:  (913) 451-9446

Overland Park Office

11900 College Boulevard, Suite 203

Overland Park, KS 66210
ramona_corbin@roberts.senate.gov

Chad Tenpenny
State Director & Counsel

(913) 451-9343 Fax:  (913) 451-9446

Oveland Park Office

11900 College Boulevard, Suite 203

Overland Park, KS 66210
chad_tenpenny@roberts.senate.gov

Gilda Lintz
District Director

(785) 295-2745 Fax:  (785) 295-3665

Topeka Office

444 S.E. Quincy, Room 392

Topeka, KS 66683

Harold Stones
KS Special Projects Driector

(785) 295-2745 Fax:  (785) 235-3665

Topeka Office

444 S.E. Quincy, Room 392

Topeka, KS 66683
harold_stones@roberts.senate.gov

Mel Thompson
State Agriculture Director

(316) 263-0416 Fax:  (316) 263-0273

Wichita Office

115 N. Market Street, Suite 120

Wichita, KS 67202
mel_thompson@roberts.senate.gov

Karin Wisdom
District Director

(316) 263-0416 Fax:  (316) 263-0273

Wichita Office

115 N. Market Street, Suite 120

Wichita, KS 67202
karin_wisdom@roberts.senate.gov

Martha Mendoza
District Representative

(620) 227-2244 Fax:  (620) 227-2264

Dodge City Office

100 Military Plaza

P.O. Box 550
Dodge City, KS 67801

martha_mendoza@roberts.senate.gov

Page 3



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

U.S. Representative Lynn Jenkins
(202) 225-6601 Fax:  (202) 225-7986
130 Cannon House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
www.lynnjenkins.house.gov/

Pat Leopold
Chief of Staff

pat.leopold@mail.house.gov

Eric Schmutz
Administrative Assistant

eric.schmutz@mail.house gov

Mary Geiger
Agriculture

mary.geiger@mail.house.gov

Kathy Calderon
Scheduler

kathy.calderon@mail.house.gov

Topeka KS Office
(785) 234-5966 Fax:  (785) 234-5967

3550 S.W. 5th Street
Topeka, KS 66606

Pittsburg KS Office
(620) 231-5966 Fax:  (620) 231-5972

701 N. Broadway

Pittsburg, KS 66762

U.S. Representative Dennis Moore
(202) 225-2865 Fax:  (202) 225-2807
Third District
1727 Longworth House H.O.B.
Washington, DC 20515
www.moore.house.gov

Howard Bauleke
Chief of Staff

Howard.Bauleke@mail.house.gov

Laura Hall
Legislative Director

laura.hall@mail.house.gov

U.S. Representative Jerry Moran
(202) 225-2715 Fax:  (202) 225-5124
First District
2202 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
www.jerrymoran.house.gov/

Todd Novascone
Chief of Staff

todd.novascone@mail.house.gov

Alex Richard
Water and NR

alex.richard@mail.house.gov

Aaron Popelka
Agriculture

aaron.popelka@mail.house.gov

Mark Colwell
Scheduler

mark.colwell@mail.house.gov

Hays Office
(785) 628-6401 Fax:  (785) 628-3791

1200 Main Street, Suite 402
P.O. Box 249

Hays, KS 67601

Hutchinson Office
(620) 665-6138 Fax:  (620) 665-6360

1 N. Main, Suite 525

P.O. Box 1128

Hutchinson, KS 67504

Salina Office
(785) 309-0572 Fax:  (785) 827-6957

119 W. Iron, Suite 603

P.O. Box 766

Salina, KS 67402-0766

U.S. Representative Todd Tiahrt
(202) 225-6216 Fax:  (202) 225-3489
Fourth District
2441 Rayburn HOB
Washington, DC 20515
www.house.gov/tiahrt
jeff.kahrs@mail.house.gov

Jeff Kahrs
Chief of Staff

(202) 226-2591

jeff.kahrs@mail.house.gov

Richard Henkle
Legislative Assistant Ag

(202) 226-5857

Richard.Henkle@mail.house.gov

Robert Noland
District Director

(316) 262-8992 Fax:  (316) 262-5309

155 N. Market Street, Suite 400

Wichita, KS 67202

Robert.noland@mail.house.gov

Sam Sackett
Communications Director

(316) 262-8992 Fax:  (316) 262-5309

155 N. Market Street, Suite 400

Wichita, KS 67202

Sam.Sackett@mail.house.gov

Page 4



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas State 
University
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.ksu.edu
Office of the President
(785) 532-6221 Fax:  (785) 532-7639
Kansas State University
110 Anderson Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

Dr. Kirk Schulz
President

kirks@k-state.edu

Dana Hastings
Administrative Assistant

dhasting@ksu.edu

4-H Youth Development
(785) 532-5800 Fax:  (785) 532-5981
Kansas State University
Research and Extension
201 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-3404
www.kansas4-H.org/staff
pmcnally@ksu.edu

Pat (Patricia) A. McNally
Assistant Director/Department Head

pmcnally@ksu.edu

Agricultural Economics (Extension)
(785) 532-5823 Fax:  (785) 532-6925
Kansas State University
345 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-4026
www.agmanager.info

Dr. David K. Lambert
Department Head and Professor

(785) 313-0886 Fax:  (785) 532-6925

Kansas State University
342 Waters Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-4011

lambertd@ksu.edu

Kevin Dhuyvetter
Professor and Extension State Leader

(785) 532-3527 Fax:  (785) 532-6925

Kansas State University
307 Waters Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-4026

kcd@ksu.edu

Leah Tsoodle
Extension Associate/Land Use Value Appraisal

(785) 532-1517 Fax:  (785) 532-6925

Kansas State University
304A Waters Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-4026

ltsoodle@agecon.ksu.edu

Agricultural Economics (Extension), Farm 
Management Association Program
(785) 532-1513
Kansas State University
308 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-4026
www.ageconomics.ksu.edu

Kevin Herbel
kherbel@ksu.edu

Agriculture & Natural Resources (Extension)
(785) 532-5838 Fax:  (785) 532-5839
Kansas State University
123 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.ksu.edu

James P. Murphy
Interim Assistant Director

(785) 532-5838 Fax:  (785) 532-5839

K-State Research & Extension
Agriculture & Natural Resources

123 Umberger Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

jmurphy@ksu.edu

Agriculture Academic Programs
(785) 532-6151 Fax:  (785) 532-6897
Kansas State University
117 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-4015
www.ag.ksu.edu

Donald L. Boggs
Associate Dean

dboggs@ksu.edu

Agronomy Department
(785) 532-6101 Fax:  (785) 532-6094
Kansas State University
2004 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-5501
www.agronomy.k-state.edu/desktopDefault.aspx
agronomy@ksu.edu

Gary M. Pierzynski
Professor and Department Head

gmp@ksu.edu

James P. Shroyer
Professor and State Extension Leader

(785) 532-0397 Fax:  (785) 532-6315

Kansas State University
2014 Throckmorton Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

jshroyer@ksu.edu

Mickey Ransom
Professor and Assistant Head for Teaching

(785) 532-7203 (785) 532-6094

mdransom@ksu.edu

Page 5



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Animal Sciences & Industry Department
(785) 532-6533 Fax:  (785) 532-7059
Kansas State University
232 Weber Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-0201

Dr. Kenneth G. Odde
Department Head

(785) 532-1227 Fax:  (785) 532-2461

Kansas State University

232A Weber Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

kenodde@ksu.edu

Dr. Michael D. Tokach
Professor/State Leader Extension

(785) 532-2032 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State Leader

246 Weber Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

mtokach@ksu.edu

Dr. Fadi Aramouni
Professor/Food Product Development

(785) 532-1668 Fax:  (785) 532-5681

Kansas State University

216D Call Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

faramoun@ksu.edu

Dr. R. Scott Beyer
Associate Professor/Poultry Nutrition and Management

(785) 532-1201 Fax:  (785) 532-5681

Kansas State University

130 Call Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

sbeyer@ksu.edu

Dr. Dale Blasi
Professor/Extension Specialist- Beef Cattle Nutrition and 
Management

(785) 532-5427 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State University

229 Weber Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

dblasi@ksu.edu

Dr. Elizabeth Ernst Boyle
Professor/Extension Specialist- Meat Safety (HACCP)

(785) 532-1247 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State University

249 Weber Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
lboyle@ksu.edu

Dr. Michael Brouk
Associate Professor/Extension Specialist- Dairy Nutrition and 
Management

(785) 532-1207 Fax:  (785) 532-5681

Kansas State University

134 Call Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
mbrouk@ksu.edu

Dr. Joel DeRouchey
Professor/Extension Specialist-Environmental Management

(785) 532-2280 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State University

126 Weber Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
jderouch@ksu.edu

Dr. Brian Faris
Assistant Professor/Sheep and Meat Goat Specialist

(785) 532-1255 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State University

228 Weber Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
brfaris@ksu.edu

Dr. Robert D. Goodband
Professor/Extension Specialist- Swine Nutrition and 
Management

(785) 532-1228 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State University

242 Weber Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

goodband@ksu.edu

Dr. Larry Hollis
Professor/Beef Production Medicine

(785) 532-1246 Fax:  (785) 532-5681

Kansas State University

137 Call Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

lhollis@ksu.edu

Dr. Joann Kouba
Associate Professor/Equine Physiology

(785) 532-1240 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State University

128 Weber Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

jkouba@ksu.edu

Charles Lee
Extension Specialist - Wildlife Control/Instructor

(785) 532-5734 Fax:  (785) 532-5681

Kansas State University

131 Call Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

clee@ksu.edu

Dr. James Marsden
Regents Distinguished Professor/Meat Science

(785) 532-1952 Fax:  (785) 532-5681

Kansas State University

225 Call Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

jmarsden@ksu.edu

Dr. Jim L. Nelssen
Professor/Extension Specialist-Swine Nutrition and 
Management

(785) 532-1251 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State University

243 Weber Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

jnelssen@ksu.edu

Page 6



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Dr. Chris Reinhardt
Assistant Professor/Feedlot Extension Specialist

(785) 532-1672 Fax:  (785) 532-5681

Kansas State University

125 Call Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
cdr3@ksu.edu

Dr. Scott Schaake
Associate Professor/ Beef Cattle Production and Management

(785) 532-1242 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State University

134B Weber Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
simmi@ksu.edu

Dr. John F. Smith
Professor/Extension Specialist- Dairy Cattle Reproduction and 
Management

(785) 532-1203 Fax:  (785) 532-5681

Kansas State University

136 Call Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

jfsmith@ksu.edu

Dr. John Unruh
Professor/Meat Science and Animal Production

(785) 532-1245 Fax:  (785) 532-7059

Kansas State University

248 Weber Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

junruh@ksu.edu

Biological and Agricultural Engineering 
Department
(785) 532-5880 Fax:  (785) 532-5825
Kansas State University
129 Seaton Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-2906
www.bae.ksu.edu
jharner@ksu.edu

Joseph P. Harner
Interim Department Head

(785) 532-5813 Fax:  (785) 532-6944

Kansas State University
147 Seaton Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-6917

jharner@ksu.edu

College of Agriculture/K-State Research and 
Extension
(785) 532-6147 Fax:  (785) 532-6563
Kansas State University
114 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.ag.ksu.edu
www.ksre.ksu.edu

Dr. Gary Pierzynski
Interim Dean and Director

gmp@ksu.edu

Steven M. Graham
Assistant to the Dean and Director

(785) 532-5728

Kansas State University

143 Waters Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
sgraham@k-state.edu

Dr. Daryl Buchholz
Associate Director for Extension and Applied Research

(785) 532- 5820 Fax:  (785) 532-6290

Kansas State University

123 Umberger Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
dbuchhol@ksu.edu

Dr. Ernie Minton
Associate Director for Research and Technology Transfer

(785) 532-6148 Fax:  (785) 532-5549

Kansas State University

148 Waters Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
eminton@ksu.edu

College of Veterinary Medicine
(785) 532-5660 Fax:  (785) 532-5884
Kansas State University
101 Trotter Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-5601
www.vet.ksu.edu

Dr. Ralph C. Richardson
Dean

vetdean@k-state.edu

Community Development Programs Extension
(785) 532-5840 Fax:  (785) 532-6175
Kansas State University
101 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-3405
www.kansasprideprogram.ksu.edu
PRIDE@ksu.edu

Daniel Kahl
Kansas PRIDE Program Coordinator

dankahl@ksu.edu

Trudy Rice
Extension PRIDE Associate

trice@ksu.edu

Sherry Davis
Healthy Ecosystems-Healthy Communities Project Coordinator

sbd@ksu.edu

Department of Communications
(785) 532-5804 Fax:  (785) 532-5633
Kansas State University
Department of Communications
301 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-3402
www.communications.ksu.edu

Dr. Kristina Boone
Department Head

kboone@ksu.edu

Page 7



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Nancy Zimmerli-Cates
Coordinator, Publishing

(785) 532-1148 Fax:  (785) 532-2293

Kansas State University

Department of Communications

311 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-3402

nancyz@ksu.edu

Elaine Edwards
Coordinator, News Media Services and Marketing

(785) 532-5851 Fax:  (785) 532-5709

Kansas State University

Department of Communications
20 McCain Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-3402

elainee@ksu.edu

Gret LeValley
Coordinator, Duplicating

(785) 532-5816 Fax:  (785) 532-5633

Kansas State University
Department of Communications

11 Umberger Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-3402

glevalle@ksu.edu

Larry Jackson
Coordinator, Technology

(785) 532-6270 Fax:  (785) 532-6487

Kansas State University
Department of Communications

211 Umberger Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-6903

ljackson@ksu.edu

Steve Harbstreit
Coordinator, Academic Programs

(785) 532-5928 Fax:  (785) 532-5633
Kansas State University

Department of Communications

111 Umbarger Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-6903

srh@ksu.edu

Gina Nixon
Business Manager, Business Office and Bookstore

(785) 532-5804 Fax:  (785) 532-5633

Kansas State University

Department of Communications

301 Umberger Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-3402
gnixon@ksu.edu

Department of Communications, News Media 
Services, K-State Radio Network
(785) 532-5851 Fax:  (785) 532-5709
Kansas State University
Room 20, McCain Auditorium
Manhattan, KS 66506-4701
elainee@ksu.edu

Elaine Edwards
News Media Coordinator

elainee@ksu.edu

Eric J. Atkinson
Ag Director

agguy@ksu.edu

Entomology Department
(785) 532-6154 Fax:  (785) 532-6232
Kansas State University
123 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-4004
www.entomology.ksu.edu
entomology@ksu.edu

Thomas W. Phillips
Department Head

twp1@ksu.edu

Robert Bauernfeind
Extension State Leader

(785) 532-5891 Fax:  (785) 532-6258

133 Waters Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

rbauernf@ksu.edu

Frannie Miller
Pesticide Safety & IPM Coordinator

(620) 241-1523 Fax:  (620) 241-3407

Kansas State University

600 W. Woodside

McPherson, KS 67460
fmiller@ksu.edu

Extension Offices, Northeast Area
(785) 532-5833 Fax:  (785) 532-5887
Kansas State University
1007 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-5503

Dr. Dale L. Fjell
Director

dfjell@ksu.edu

Extension Offices, Northwest Area
(785) 462-6281 Fax:  (785) 462-2315
105 Experiment Farm Road
P.O. Box 786
Colby, KS 67701-0786
www.ksre.ksu.edu/nwao

Chris Onstad
Area Extension Director

constad@ksu.edu

Extension Offices, Southeast Area
(620) 431-1530 Fax:  (620) 431-2108
308 W. 14th Street
Chanute, KS 66720-2895
http://www.southeast.ksu.edu/DesktopDefault.aspx
sea@ksre.ksu.edu

Dr. J.D. McNutt
Area Extension Director

jdmcnutt@ksu.edu

Page 8



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Grain Science and Industry Department
(785) 532-6161 Fax:  (785) 532-7010
Kansas State University
201 Shellenberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-2201
www.grains.ksu.edu/
grains@ksu.edu

Dirk Maier
Department Head

dmaier@ksu.edu

Home Economics Programs, Human Ecology 
Programs
(785) 532-5508 Fax:  (785) 532-3132
Kansas State University
212 Justin Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
http://www.ksre.ksu.edu/humannutrition
janetkay@ksu.edu

Dr. Denis Medeiros
Associate Dean/Professor

(785) 532-0150 Fax:  (785) 532-3132

Kansas State University

213 Justin Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-1407

medeiros@ksu.edu

Mary Meck Higgins
Associate Professor

(785) 532-1671 Fax:  (785) 532-1678

Kansas State University

202 Justin Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

mhiggins@ksu.edu

Horticulture, Forestry and Recreation Resources
(785) 532-6170 Fax:  (785) 532-6949
Kansas State University
2021 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.oznet.ksu.edu/dp_hfrr
creyer@ksu.edu

Dr. Stuart Warren
Head

(785) 532-3365

slwarren@ksu.edu

Charles Barden
Associate Professor

(785) 532-1444 Fax:  (785) 532-6949

Kansas State University
3602 Throckmorton Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

cbarden@ksu.edu

Dr. Alan Stevens
Extension State Leader

(913) 856-2335

K-State Research and Extension Center at Olathe
35230 W. 135th

Olathe, KS 66061

alans@ksu.edu

Huck Boyd National Institute for Rural 
Development
(785) 532-7690 Fax:  (785) 532-7036
Kansas State University
101 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-3405
www.huckboydinstitute.org

Ron Wilson
Director

rwilson@ksu.edu

Doug Brush
Chair

(785) 454-3383
P.O. Box 217

Downs, KS 67437

dougbrush@brushart.com

Human Ecology Programs, 
Apparel/Textiles/Interior Design
(785) 532-6993 Fax:  (785) 532-3796
Kansas State University
225 Justin Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.humec.k-state.edu/atid

Dr. Jana Hawley
Professor and Department Head

(785) 532-1318 Fax:  (785) 532-3796

Kansas State University
225 Justin Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

hawleyj@ksu.edu

International Grains Program
(785) 532-4070 Fax:  (785) 532-6080
Kansas State University
International Grains Program Conference Center
1980 Kimball Avenue # 102
Manhattan, KS 66506-7000
www.ksu.edu/igp
igp@ksu.edu

Dr. Dirk Maier
IGP Director

(785) 532-4052 Fax:  (785) 532-6080
dmaier@ksu.edu

International Meat and Livestock Program
(785) 532-1245 Fax:  (785) 532-7059
Kansas State University
126 Weber Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-0201

Dr. John Unruh
Associate Director

junruh@ksu.edu

Kansas 4-H Foundation, Inc.
(785) 532-5881 Fax:  (785) 532-6963
Kansas State University
116 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-3417
ks4hfoundation.org

Page 9



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Gordon V. Hibbard
President/CEO

ghibbard@ksu.edu

Kansas Agricultural Mediation Services (KAMS)
(785) 532-6958 Fax:  (785) 532-6532

Kansas State University
Toll free:  (800) 321-3276 (FARM)

2A Edwards Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-4806
www.oznet.ksu.edu/kams
char@ksu.edu

Char Henton
Mediation Coordinator

char@ksu.edu

Kansas Center for Agricultural Resources and 
the Environment (KCARE)
(785) 532-6147 Fax:  (785) 532-6563
Kansas State University
143 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.kcare.ksu.edu

Steven Graham
Interim Director

sgraham@k-state.edu

Kansas Center for Sustainable Agriculture and 
Alternative Crops
(785) 532-5838 Fax:  (785) 532-5839
123 Umberger Hall
Kansas State University
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.kansassustainableag.org
jmurphy@ksu.edu

James P. Murphy
Director

jmurphy@ksu.edu

Kansas Forest Service
(785) 532-3300 Fax:  (785) 532-3305
Harold G. Gallaher Forestry Building
2610 Claflin Road
Manhattan, KS 66502-2798
www.kansasforests.org/
lbiles@ksu.edu

Larry Biles
State Forester

lbiles@ksu.edu

Kansas Water Resources Institute
(785) 532-6147 Fax:  (785) 532-6563
Kansas State University
143 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.kcare.ksu.edu

Steven Graham
Interim Director

sgraham@k-state.edu

K-State Research and Extension, Family and 
Consumer Science
(785) 532-1562 Fax:  (785) 532-2356
Kansas State University
340 Justin Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

Paula Peters
Assistant Director

ppeters@ksu.edu

Plant Genetic Materials Release Committee 
(PGMRC)
(785) 532-7136
Kansas Agricultural Experiment Station
148 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

Ernie Minton
Associate Director

eminton@ksu.edu

Plant Pathology Department
(785) 532-6176 Fax:  (785) 532-5692
Kansas State University
4024 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.plantpath.ksu.edu
plantpath@ksu.edu

Douglas J. Jardine
Extension State Leader

(785) 532-5810 Fax:  (785) 532-5692

Department of Plant Pathology

4024 Throckmorton Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506

jardine@ksu.edu

Southwest Research and Extension Center
(620) 275-9164 Fax:  (620) 276-6028
4500 E. Mary Street
Garden City, KS 67846

Phil Sloderbeck
Interim Area Extension Director - Southwest

psloderb@ksu.edu

Page 10



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

State Agencies
Governor's Office
(785) 296-3232 Fax:  (785) 296-7973
State Capitol Building, Room 241-S
300 S.W. 10th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66612
http://www.governor.ks.gov/
governor@ks.gov

The Honorable Mark Parkinson
Governor

governor@ks.gov

Troy Findley
Lieutenant Governor

(785) 296-2213 Fax:  (785) 296-5669

State Capitol Building, Room 231-N

300 S.W. 10th Avenue

Topeka, KS 66612-1590
lt.governor@ks.gov

Rae Ann Davis
Chief of Staff

(785) 296-4052 Fax:  (785) 368-8117

State Capitol Building, Room 234-N

300 S.W. 10th Avenue

Topeka, KS 66612-1590
raeanne.davis@ks.gov

Seth Bundy
Director of Communications

(785) 368-8500 Fax:  (785) 368-8788

State Capitol Building, Room 264-W

300 S.W. 10th Avenue

Topeka, KS 66612-1590
sethbundy@ks.gov

Kansas Animal Health Department
(785) 296-2326 Fax:  (785) 296-1765
708 S.W. Jackson
Topeka, KS 66603-3714
www.kansas.gov/kahd

George Teagarden
Livestock Commissioner

gteagarden@kahd.ks.gov

Kansas Corporation Commission
(785) 271-3100 Fax:  (785) 271-3354
1500 S.W. Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604-4027
www.kcc.state.ks.us
public.affairs@kcc.ks.gov

Thomas E. Wright
Chairman

(785) 271-3166 Fax:  (785) 271-3354

t.wright@kcc.ks.gov

Kansas Department of Commerce
(785) 296-3481 Fax:  (785) 296-3665
1000 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66612-1354
www.kansascommerce.com
admin@kansascommerce.com

William R. Thornton
Secretary

(785) 296-2741 Fax:  (785) 296-3665

wthornton@kansascommerce.com

Steve Kelly
Deputy Secretary/Director Business Development

(785) 296-5298 Fax:  (785) 296-3490
skelly@kansascommerce.com

Caleb Asher
Deputy Secretary Workforce Development

(785) 296-0607 Fax:  (785) 296-5055

casher@kansascommerce.com

Kansas Department of Commerce, Rural 
Development Division
(785) 296- 3485 Fax:  (785) 296-3776
1000 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66612-1354
www.kansascommerce.com

Carole Jordan
Director

(785) 296-3737 Fax:  (785) 296-3776
cjordan@kansascommerce.com

Kansas Department of Education, Career and 
Technical Education
(785) 296-3956 Fax:  (785) 296-2294
120 S.E. 10th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66612
www.ksde.org

Vernon Schweer
Agriculture Education Program Consultant

vschweer@ksde.org

Kansas Department of Health and Environment
(785) 296-1500 Fax:  (785) 368-6368
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 540
Topeka, KS 66612-1368
www.kdheks.gov
info@kdheks.gov

Roderick L. Bremby
Secretary of Health & Environment

(785) 296-0461 Fax:  (785) 368-6368

Aaron Dunkel
Deputy Secretary

(785) 296-0461

adunkel@kdhe.state.ks.us

Kristi Pankratz
Public Information Officer

(785) 296-5795
kpankratz@kdheks.gov

Page 11



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
Bureau of Air
(785) 296-6024 Fax:  (785) 296-7455
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 310
Topeka, KS 66612-1366
www.kdheks.gov

Rick Brunetti
Director

(785) 296-1551

Rbrunetti@kdheks.gov

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
Bureau of Environmental Field Services
(785) 296-0669 Fax:  (785) 291-3266
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 430
Topeka, KS 66612-1367
www.kdheks.gov
info@kdheks.gov

Cathy Colglazier
Pollution Prevention-Small Business/Community Support

(800) 357-6087 Fax:  (785) 291-3266

ccolglazier@kdheks.gov

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
Bureau of Local and Rural Health
(785) 296-1200 Fax:  (785) 296-1231
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 340
Topeka, KS 66612-1365
www.kdheks.gov/olrh/
olrh@kdheks.gov

Chris Tilden
Director

CTilden@kdheks.gov

Jane Faubion
Director of Rural Health

JFaubion@kdheks.gov

Allen Sester
Rural Health Consultant

ASester@kdheks.gov

Pat Behnke
Administrative Specialist

Pbehnke@kdheks.gov

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
Bureau of Public Health Informatics
(785) 296-1415 Fax:  (785) 296-8869
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 110
Topeka, KS 66612-2221
www.kdheks.gov/bphi

Elizabeth W. Saadi PhD
Interim Director

(785) 296-8627

LSaadi@kdheks.gov

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
Bureau of Waste Management
(785) 296-1600 Fax:  (785) 296-8909
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 320
Topeka, KS 66612-1366
www.kdheks.gov/waste
bwm_web@kdhe.state.ks.us

William Bider
Director

(785) 296-1612 Fax:  (785) 296-8909

wbider@kdheks.gov

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
Bureau of Water, Watershed Management 
Section
(785) 296-5567 Fax:  (785) 296-5509
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 420
Topeka, KS 66612-1367
http://www.kdheks.gov/nps/index.html
nps@kdheks.gov

Kerry Wedel
Chief

kwedel@kdheks.gov

Nona Williams
(785) 296-4195

nwilliams@kdheks.gov

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
Division of Environment
(785) 296-1535 Fax:  (785) 296-8464
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 400
Topeka, KS 66612-1367
www.kdheks.gov
info@kdheks.gov

John Mitchell
Division Director

(785) 296-1535

Jmitchell@kdheks.gov

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
Division of Health
(785) 296-1086 Fax:  (785) 296-1562
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 300
Topeka, KS 66612-1365
www.kdheks.gov
info@kdheks.gov

Jason Eberhart-Phillips
Director

(785) 296-1086 Fax:  (785) 296-1562

JEberhart-Phillips@kdheks.gov

Page 12



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
Kansas Statewide Farmworker Health Program
(785) 296-1200 Fax:  (785) 296-1231
Curtis Office Building
1000 S.W. Jackson, Suite 340
Topeka, KS 66612-1365
www.kdheks.gov

Cyndi Treaster
Program Director

(785) 296-8113

ctreaster@kdheks.gov

Kansas Department of Labor
(785) 296-5000
401 S.W. Topeka Boulevard
Topeka, KS 66603-3182
www.dol.ks.gov

Jim Garner
Secretary

(785) 296-7474 Fax:  (785) 368-6294

Jim.Garner@dol.ks.gov

Dorothy Stites
Deputy Secretary

(785) 296-5049

dorothy.stites@dol.ks.gov

Winona Ralston
Executive Secretary

winona.ralston@dol.ks.gov

Kansas Department of Revenue
(785) 296-3909 Fax:  (785) 368-8392
Docking State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612-1588
www.ksrevenue.org

Joan Wagnon
Secretary

(785) 296-3041 Fax:  (785) 368-8392

Docking State Office Bldg, Room 230

915 S.W. Harrison Street

Topeka, KS 66612

Kansas Department of Revenue, Property 
Valuation Division
(785) 296-2365 Fax:  (785) 296-2320
Docking State Office Building, 400-N
Topeka, KS 66612-1585

Mark S. Beck
Director

mark_beck@kdor.state.ks.us

Kansas Department of Social and Rehabilitation 
Services, Integrated Service Delivery Division, 
Econonomic and Employment Support
(785) 296-3349 Fax:  (785) 296-6960
SRS- Economic & Employment Support
915 S.W. Harrison, Room 681-W
Topeka, KS 66612-1505
www.srskansas.org

Lori Allen
Food Distribution Program Logisitics Manager

(785) 368-8120 Fax:  (785) 296-0146

lori.allen@srs.ks.gov

Bobbi Mariani
EES Director

(785) 296-6750 Fax:  (785) 296-6960
bobbi.mariani@srs.ks.gov

Pam Jacob
Food Assistance Program Manager

(785) 296-3349 Fax:  (785) 296-6960

pam.jacob@srs.ks.gov

Kansas Department of Wildlife & Parks
(785) 296-2281 Fax:  (785) 296-6953
1020 S. Kansas Avenue, Room 200
Topeka, KS 66612-1327
www.kdwp.state.ks.us/
kdwpinfo@wp.state.ks.us

Mike Hayden
Secretary of Wildlife & Parks

Steve Adams
Natural Resources Director

(785) 296-0019 Fax:  (785) 296-6953

stevea@wp.state.ks.us

Kansas Development Finance Authority
(785) 357-4445 Fax:  (785) 357-4478
555 S. Kansas Avenue, Suite 202
Topeka, KS 66603
www.kdfa.org

Stephen R. Weatherford
President

(785) 357-4445 x 302 Fax:  (785) 357-4478

sweatherford@kdfa.org

Nancy A. Wolfe
Executive Administrator

(785) 357-4445 x 307

nwolfe@kdfa.org

Kansas Division of Emergency Management
(785) 274-1409 Fax:  (785) 274-1426
Adjutant General's Department
2800 S.W. Topeka Boulevard
Topeka, KS 66611-1287
www.accesskansas.org/kdem/
angee.morgan@tag.ks.gov

Angee Morgan
Deputy Director

(785) 274-1403 Fax:  (785) 274-1426
angee.morgan@tag.ks.gov

Kansas Fire Marshal
(785) 296-3401 Fax:  (785) 296-0151
700 S.W. Jackson, Suite 600
Topeka, KS 66603-3714
www.ksfm.ks.gov

Page 13



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Dan McLaughlin
State Fire Marshal

(785) 296-4287

dan.mclaughlin@ksfm.ks.gov

Brenda McNorton
Division Chief

(785) 296-0656
brenda.mcnorton@ksfm.ks.gov

Kansas Geological Survey
(785) 864-3965 Fax:  (785) 864-5317
1930 Constant Avenue
Lawrence, KS 66047-3726
www.kgs.ku.edu

Rex Buchanan
Interim Director

(785) 864-2106

rex@kgs.ku.edu

Kansas State Fair
(620) 669-3600 Fax:  (620) 669-3640

2000 N. Poplar
Toll free:  (800) 362-3247

Hutchinson, KS 67502-5598
www.kansasstatefair.com
info@kansasstatefair.com

Tom Tunnell
Kansas State Fair Board President

tom@kansasag.org

Denny Stoecklein
General Manager

denny@kansasstatefair.com

Lori Mulch
Assistant Manager

lori@kansasstatefair.com

Kansas State Historical Society, Kansas History 
Center and Museum
(785) 272-8681 x 205 Fax:  (785) 272-8682
6425 S.W. 6th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66615-1099
www.kshs.org
bmaple@kshs.org

Jennie Chinn
Executive Director

Kansas State Historical Society, Kansas 
Traditional Family Farm Program Registration
(785) 272-8681 Fax:  (785) 272-8682
Kansas State Historical Society
6425 S.W. 6th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66615-1099
www.kshs.org

Bob Knecht
Archivist

(785) 272-8681 x 302 Fax:  (785) 272-8682

bknecht@kshs.org

Kansas Technology Enterprise Corporation 
(KTEC)
(785) 296-5272 Fax:  (785) 296-1160
214 S.W. 6th Street, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66603-3719
www.ktec.com

Kevin Carr
Interim CEO

kcarr@ktec.com

Kathy Busch
Communications Director

(785) 296-3686 Fax:  (785) 296-1160

kbusch@ktec.com

Kansas Water Authority
(785) 296-3185 Fax:  (785) 296-0878

Kansas Water Office
Toll free:  (888) KAN-WATER (526-9283)

901 S. Kansas Avenue
Topeka, KS 66612-1249
www.kwo.org

Steve Irsik
Chair

(620) 335-5363

5405 Six Road

Ingalls, KS 67853

steve@ucom.net

Kansas Water Office
(785) 296-3185 Fax:  (785) 296-0878

901 S. Kansas Avenue
Toll free:  (888) KAN-WATER (526-9283)

Topeka, KS 66612-1249
www.kwo.org

Tracy Streeter
Director

tracy.streeter@kwo.ks.gov

Kansas, Inc.
(785) 296-1460 Fax:  (785) 296-1463
632 S.W. VanBuren, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66603-3718
www.kansasinc.org
ksinc@ink.org

Stan Ahlerich
President

Legislative Administrative Services
(785) 296-2391 Fax:  (785) 296-1153
State Capitol Building, 551-S
Topeka, KS 66612

Jeffrey M. Russell
Director

jeff.russell@las.ks.gov

Page 14



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Legislative Research Department
(785) 296-3181 Fax:  (785) 296-3824
State Capitol Building, 68-W
300 S.W. 10th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66612-1504
kslegres@klrd.ks.gov

Raney Gilliland
Assistant Director for Research

raney.gilliland@klrd.ks.gov

Small Business Administration Wichita District 
Office
(316) 269-6616 Fax:  (316) 269-6618
271 W. Third Street, North, Suite 2500
Wichita, KS 67202-1212
www.sba.gov/ks
wichita_do@sba.gov

Wayne Bell
District Director

(316) 269-6566 x 200

wayne.bell@sba.gov

Patrick Carney
Deputy District Director

(316) 269-6566 x 228

patrick.carney@sba.gov

State Conservation Commission
(785) 296-3600 Fax:  (785) 296-6172
109 S.W. 9th Street, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66612-1215
www.scc.ks.gov

Greg A. Foley
Executive Director

greg.foley@scc.ks.gov

Rodney Vorhees
Chairperson

(620) 378-3621

23718 Brown Road

Fredonia, KS 66736-9614

John Wunder
Vice Chairperson

(785) 945-6744
810 Frazier Street

Valley Falls, KS 66088

Page 15



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Page 16



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Administrative 
Organizations
Groundwater Management District #1
(620) 872-5563 Fax:  (620) 872-7315
Western Kansas
W. Highway 96
P.O. Box 604
Scott City, KS 67871
wkgmd1@wbsnet.org

David A. Brenn
Executive Director

wkgmd1@wbsnet.org

Groundwater Management District #2
(316) 835-2224 Fax:  (316) 835-2225
Equus Beds
313 Spruce Street
Halstead, KS 67056-1925
www.gmd2.org
equusbeds@gmd2.org

Tim Boese
Manager

tboese@gmd2.org

Groundwater Management District #3
(620) 275-7147 Fax:  (620) 275-1431
Southwest Kansas
2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, KS 67846
mrude@gmd3.org

Mark Rude
Executive Director

Groundwater Management District #5
(620) 234-5352 Fax:  (620) 234-5718
Big Bend
P.O. Box 7
Stafford, KS 67578

Sharon Falk
Manager

sfalk@gmd5.org

Kansas Corn Commission
(785) 448-2626 Fax:  (785) 448-6932
Toll free:  (800) 489-2676
P.O. Box 446
Garnett, KS 66032
www.ksgrains.com

Jere White
Executive Director

jwhite@ksgrains.com

Mike Brzon
Chair

(785) 335-2524

610 Nickel Road

Courtland, KS 66939

mbrzon@courtland.net

Kansas Grain Sorghum Commission
(913) 294-4314 Fax:  (913) 294-4314

22360 W. 303rd Street
Toll free:  (866) 457-6456

Paola, KS 66071
www.ksgrainsorghum.org

Kevin Lickteig
Administrator

(913) 294-2470

22360 W. 303rd Street

Paola, KS 66071

kgsc@classicnet.net

Jeff Casten
Chairman

(785) 759-3520 Fax:  (785) 759-3520
6138 E. 285th Street

Quenemo, KS 66528

castenfarm@juno.com

Kansas Soybean Commission
(785) 271-1040 Fax:  (785) 271-1302

1000 SW Red Oaks Place
Toll free:  (800) 328-7390

Topeka, KS 66615-1241
www.kansassoybeans.org

Kenlon Johannes
Administrator

johannes@kansassoybeans.org

Bob Haselwood
Chairperson

(785) 862-1048

2130 SE 61st Street

Berryton, KS 66409

bhaselwood@aol.com

Kansas Sunflower Commission
(785) 565-3908
5840 N.W. Carlson Road
Rossville, KS 66533
www.kssunflower.com
swaffar@kssunflower.com

Steve Swaffar
Executive Director

Kansas Wheat Commission
(785) 539-0255 Fax:  (785) 539-8946

217 Southwind Place
Toll free:  (866) 75WHEAT (94328)

Manhattan, KS 66503-4328
www.kansaswheat.org
kswheat@kswheat.com

Page 17



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Justin Gilpin
Chief Executive Officer

jgilpin@kswheat.com

Aaron Harries
Director of Marketing

aharries@kswheat.com

Bill Spiegel
Communications Specialist

bspiegel@kswheat.com

Cindy Falk
Nutrition Educator

cfalk@kswheat.com

Julie Owens
Office Manager

jowens@kswheat.com

Julie Winsor
Financial and Human Resource Specialist

jwinsor@kswheat.com

Northwest Kansas Groundwater Management 
District #4
(785) 462-3915 Fax:  (785) 462-2693
 Northwest Kansas
P.O. Box 905
Colby, KS 67701
http://www.gmd4.org
wab@gmd4.org

Wayne Bossert
Manager

Page 18



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Councils
Governor's Agricultural Advisory Board

Gary Beachner
Board Member

(620) 820-8600 Fax:  (620) 820-8699
Beachner Grain, Inc.

2600 Flynn Dr.

Parsons, KS 67357

Glenn Caldwell, Jr.
Board Member

(785) 448-6170 Fax:  (785) 448-6170
Caldwell Farmes Inc.

25464 N.E. Neosho Road

Garnett, KS 66032

Louise Ehmke
Chair

(620) 397-2350 Fax:  (620) 379-2766

34 Star Farms/Ehmke Seed
74 W Road 130

Healy, KS 67850

Jay R. Garetson
Board Member

(620) 675-2229 Fax:  (620) 675-2228

Garetson Brothers

2394 120th Rd.
Copeland, KS 67837

Daniel Guetterman
Board Member

(913) 533-2443

14963 W. 247th Street

Bucyrus, KS 66013

Patrick Maloney
Vice Chair

(620) 532-2126 Fax:  (620) 532-1129

1740 N. Spruce

Kingman, KS 67068

Kenneth R. Palmgren
Board Member

(785) 899-3990
2835 Road 64

Edson, KS 67733-9406

Ann M. Peuser
Board Member

(785) 842-3081 Fax:  (785) 842-3083

Clinton Parkway Nursery and Garden Store
4900 Clinton Parkway

Lawrence, KS 66047

Roland L. Rhodes
Board Member

(913) 856-6915 Fax:  (913) 856-2140

27585 W. 183rd Street

Gardner, KS 66030-9602

Kansas Grape and Wine Advisory Council
(913) 491-0038
Somerset Ridge Vineyard & Winery
29725 Somerset Road
Paola, KS 66071

Dennis Reynolds
Chairman

dreynolds@somersetridge.com

Page 19



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Page 20



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Federal Agencies
Agricultural Marketing Service, Hay and 
Sunflower Market News
(620) 227-8881 Fax:  (620) 225-6942
100 Military Avenue, Suite 217
Dodge City, KS 67801
www.ams.usda.gov/

Steve Hessman
Market Reporter

steve.hessman@kda.ks.gov

Agricultural Marketing Service, Livestock and 
Grain Market News
(620) 227-8881 Fax:  (620) 225-6942
100 Military Avenue, Suite 217
Dodge City, KS 67801
www.ams.usda.gov/lsmarketnews
dodgecity.lgmn@usda.gov

Richard Hruska
Officer-in-Charge

richard.hruska@usda.gov

Environmental Protection Agency
(913) 551-7003 Fax:  (913) 551-7066

Region VII Office
Toll free:  (800) 223-0425

901 N. 5th Street
Kansas City, KS 66101
www.epa.gov/
r7actionline@epa.gov

Karl Brooks
Administrator

Damon Frizzell
Agricultural Advisor

(913) 551-7560

frizzell.damon@epa.gov

Kris Lancaster
Public Affairs Specialist

(913) 551-7557

OPA 5111A
901 N. 5th Street

Kansas City, KS 66101

lancaster.kris@epa.gov

Sarah Hatch
State Governmental Liaison

(913) 551-7199

hatch.sarah@epa.gov

National Weather Service Forecast Office
(785) 234-2592 Fax:  (785) 232-3632
1116 N.E. Strait Avenue
Topeka, KS 66616-1698
www.crh.noaa.gov/top/

Ken Harding
Meteorologist in Charge

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
(816) 389-3205 Fax:  (816) 389-2027
Kansas City District
700 Federal Building
601 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106-2896
www.nwk.usace.army.mil

Colonel Roger A. Wilson Jr.
District Commander

(816) 389-3202

roger.a.wilson.COL@usace.army.mil

Debbie Taylor
Executive Secretary to the Commander

(816) 389-3202
Deborah.A.Taylor@usace.army.mil

U.S. Geological Survey
(785) 842-9909 Fax:  (785) 832-3500

4821 Quail Crest Place
Toll free:  (800) 234-0523

Lawrence, KS 66049-3839
www.ks.water.usgs.gov

Walter R. Aucott
Director

(785) 832-3505 Fax:  (785) 832-3500

waucott@usgs.gov

United States Department of Agriculture (USDA)
(202) 720-3631 Fax:  (202) 720-2166
14th Street & Independence Avenue, SW
Whittenberg Bldg, Room 200A
Washington, DC 20250
www.usda.gov/
agsec@usda.gov

Tom Vilsack
Secretary of Agriculture

USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service, 
Plant Protection and Quarantine
(785) 270-1380 Fax:  (785) 270-1399
431 NW Independence Avenue
Topeka, KS 66608

Wendy Beltz
Kansas State Plant Health Director

Wendolyn.Beltz@aphis.usda.gov

USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service, 
Veterinary Services
(785) 270-1300 Fax:  (785) 270-1377
1947 N.W. Topeka Boulevard, Suite F
Topeka, KS 66608

Dr. David Vogt
Veterinarian in Charge

david.f.vogt@aphis.usda.gov

Wendolyn Beltz
State Plant Health Director

wendolyn.beltz@aphis.usda.gov

Page 21



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

USDA Center for Grain and Animal Health 
Research
(785) 776-2701 Fax:  (785) 776-2789

1515 College Avenue
Toll free:  (800) 627-0388

Manhattan, KS 66502
www.ars.usda.gov/npa/gmprc

Thomas G. Shanower, Ph.D.
Director

tom.shanower@ars.usda.gov

USDA Farm Service Agency
(785) 539-3531 Fax:  (785) 537-9659
State Office for Kansas
3600 Anderson Avenue
Manhattan, KS 66503-2511
www.fsa.usda.gov

Adrian J. Polansky
State Executive Director

adrian.polansky@ks.usda.gov

Jack R, Salava
Executive Officer

(785) 539-0113

jack.salava@ks.usda.gov

John Drach
Price Support Division

(785) 539-3533

john.drach@ks.usda.gov

Arlyn Stiebe
Farm Loan Programs Division

(785) 587-8709

arlyn.stiebe@ks.usda.gov

Terry Hawk
Farm Programs/ Appeals/ Compliance Programs Division

(785) 539-3532
terry.hawk@ks.usda.gov

Rod Winkler
Conservation and Emergency Programs Division

(785) 539-3534

rod.winkler@ks.usda.gov

Jonathan Coppess
Administrator

(202) 720-3467 Fax:  (202) 720-9105

1400 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, DC 20250-0501

jonathan.coppess@wdc.usda.gov

USDA Food Safety Inspection Service
(785) 331-1800 Fax:  (785) 841-5623

4920 Bob Billings Parkway
Toll Free:  (800) 376-2141

Lawrence, KS 66049

Jeffery Barham
Deputy District Manager

(785) 331-1741

Dr. Keith Gilmore
District Manager

(785) 331-1745

Ruth Mounkes
Resource Management Analyst

(785) 331-1763
ruth.mounkes@fsis.usda.gov

Ron Nida
Deputy District Manager

(785) 331-1746

USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service 
(NRCS)
(785) 823-4565 Fax:  (785) 823-4540
760 S. Broadway
Salina, KS 67401-4604
www.ks.nrcs.usda.gov

Eric Banks
State Conservationist

eric.banks@ks.usda.gov

USDA Risk Management Agency
(785) 228-5512 Fax:  (785) 228-1456
Topeka Regional Office
2641 S.W. Wanamaker, Suite 201
Topeka, KS 66614
www.rma.usda.gov
RSOKS@rma.usda.gov

Rebecca Davis
Director

USDA Rural Development
(785) 271-2700 Fax:  (785) 271-2708
1303 S.W. First American Place, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66604-4040
www.rurdev.usda.gov/ks/

Patty Clark
State Director

(785) 271-2777 Fax:  (785) 271-2708

patty.clark@ks.usda.gov

Page 22



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Industry 
Associations
County Weed Directors Association of Kansas
(620) 549-3594
Stafford County Weed Department
209 N. Broadway
St. John, KS 67576-2037
www.cwdak.org
coweed@gbta.net

Ryan Witt
Executive Secretary

Marvin Beesley
President

(785) 938-4410

Gove County Weed Department

Box86
Gove, KS 67736

gcweed@ruraltel.net

Jay Burns
Secretary-Treasurer

(620) 694-2584

Reno County Weed Department

4 West 10th
South Hutchinson, KS 67505

renoweed@yahoo.com

Dairy Farmers of America, Kansas City 
Operation
(816) 801-6455

10220 N. Ambassador Drive
Toll free:  (888) 332-6455

P.O. Box 909800
Kansas City, MO 64153
www.dfamilk.com
webmail@dfamilk.com

Keith Bohlander
Region Manager

(816) 801-6270 Fax:  (816) 801-6271

kbohlander@dfamilk.com

Randy McGinnis
Chief Operating Officer Central Council

(816) 801-6202 Fax:  (816) 801-6203

rmcginnis@dfamilk.com

Kansas Agribusiness Retailers Association 
(KARA)
(785) 234-0463 Fax:  (785) 234-2930
816 S.W. Tyler Street
Topeka, KS 66612
www.kansasag.org

Tom Tunnell
President & CEO

tom@KansasAg.org

Mary Jane Stankiewicz
COO& Senior Vice President of Government Affairs

maryjane@kansasag.org

Ron Seeber
Vice President of Government Affairs

ron@kansasag.org

Kansas Agricultural Alliance
(785) 234-4535 Fax:  (785) 234-0278
800 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 1300
Topeka, KS 66612
domerm@kfb.org

Brad Harrelson
President

harrelsonb@kfb.org

Kansas Agricultural Aviation Association
(316) 617-5680 Fax:  (316) 945-2330
P.O. Box 12010
Wichita, KS 67277
www.ksagaviation.org
kaaa@ksagaviation.org

Tim Tyree
President

(620) 285-5300

timtyree@tyreeag.com

Kathy Diehl
Treasurer

(620) 275-5085 Fax:  (620) 275-5941
P.O. Box 974

Garden City, KS 67846

kdiehl@wbsnet.org

Jeff Chanay
NAAA Director

(620) 275-6800
jkchanay@yahoo.com

Terry Jordan
Vice President

(620) 544-4361 Fax:  (620) 544-7366

P.O. Box 230

Hugoton, KS 67951

Chris Wilson
Lobbyist

(785) 232-2131 Fax:  (785) 232-3680

212 S.W. 8th Avenue 201

Topeka, KS 66603

chris@agresources.com

Angie Banz
Secretary

(316) 617-5680 Fax:  (316) 945-2330

P.O. Box 12010

Wichita, KS 67277

kaaa@ksagaviation.org

Page 23



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas Agriculture and Rural Leadership, Inc. 
(KARL)
(785) 532-6300 Fax:  (785) 532-7036
101 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-3405
www.karlprogram.com
karl@ksu.edu

Jack Lindquist
President

Connie Emig
Administrative Specialist

Kansas Agri-Woman
(316) 271-2953
P.O. Box 5
Alma, KS 66401
www.ksagriwomen.org

Jocelyn Busick
President

(620) 382-4517

P.O. Box 251
Buhler, KS 67522

jocelynkliewer@gmail.com

Bobbi Shrum
Vice President

bobbi@olivierranch.com

Abby Dechant
Past President

abby.dechant@gmail.com

Sarah Hartung
Newsletter Editor

(785) 527-0210

2003 N Road
Belleville, KS

kaw.news@gmail.com

Kansas Aquaculture Association
(785) 632-2141
P.O. Box 516
Clay Center, KS 67432
http://www.kansasaquaculture.org/

Joseph Ebert
President

Kansas Association for Conservation & 
Environmental Education (KACEE)
(785) 532-3322 Fax:  (785) 532-3305
2610 Claflin Road
Manhattan, KS 66502-2743
www.kacee.org

Laura M. Downey
Executive Director

ldowney@kacee.org

Shanee' Anderson
President

(316) 266-8214

Curator of Education, Sedgwick County Zoo

5555 Zoo Blvd.

Wichita, KS 67212-1698
sanderson@scz.org

Kansas Association of Conservation Districts
(785) 832-9400 Fax:  (206) 338-2492
P.O. Box 3510
Lawrence, KS  66046

Patrick T. Lehman
Executive Director

ptlehman@kacdnet.org

Gene Albers
President

(620) 298-4282

3952 S.W. 160th Avenue

Cunningham, KS 67035
galbers@terraworld.net

Kansas Association of County Agricultural 
Agents
(620) 365-2242 Fax:  (620) 356-7944
Allen County Extension Office
Courthouse
303 Court Street
Iola, KS 66749-0845
www.ksre.ksu.edu/kacaa

Carla Nemecek
President

cnemecek@ksu.edu

John Beckman
President-Elect, Secretary/Treasurer

(620) 872-2930
Scott County

P.O. Box 845

Scott City, KS 67871

jbeckman@ksu.edu

Kansas Association of Ethanol Processors
(785) 234-0461 Fax:  (785) 234-2930
816 S.W. Tyler, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66612
www.ethanolkansas.com
info@kaep.org

Tom Tunnell
President

(785) 234-0461 Fax:  (785) 234-2930
tom@kansasag.org

Mary Jane Stankiewicz
COO and Senior Vice President

maryjane@kansasag.org

Page 24



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas Association of Extension 4-H Agents
(785) 628-9430 Fax:  (785) 621-2002
Ellis County Extension Office
601 Main, Suite A
Hays, KS 67601
www.ksre.ksu.edu/agent_association

Susan Schlichtning
President

sschlich@ksu.edu

Bernadette Unruh
President-Elect

(620) 793-1910 Fax:  (620) 793-1913

Barton County Extension Office
1800 12th Street

Great Bend, KS 67530

bunruh@ksu.edu

Robyn Deines
Secretary

(785) 798-3921 Fax:  (785) 798-3540

Ness County Extension Office
Courthouse

202 W. Sycamore

Ness City, KS 67560-1558

rdeines@ksu.edu

Jim Adams
Treasurer

(785) 532-5800 Fax:  (785) 532-5981
4-H Yout Development

Kansas State University

201 Umberger Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-3404

jadams@ksu.edu

Kansas Association of Wheat Growers
(785) 587-0007 Fax:  (785) 539-8946

217 Southwind Place
Toll free:  (800) 748-8034

Manhattan, KS 66503
www.kansaswheat.org
kawg@kswheat.com

Justin Gilpin
Chief Executive Officer

jgilpin@kswheat.com

Paul Penner
President

935 230th

Hillsboro, KS 67063

Kansas Bankers Association
(785) 232-3444 Fax:  (785) 232-3484
610 S.W. Corporate View
P.O. Box 4407
Topeka, KS 66604-0407
www.ksbankers.com

Doug Wareham
Senior Vice President- Government Relations

dwareham@ksbankers.com

Kansas Bankers Association, Ag Bankers 
Division
(620) 724-4446
Community National Bank
P.O. Box 326
Girard, KS 66743-0326
www.ksbankers.com

Tim Dainty
Division President

tim.dainty@communitynational.net

Kansas Beef Council
(785) 273-5225 Fax:  (785) 273-3399
6031 S.W. 37th Street
Topeka, KS 66614-5129
www.kansasbeef.org
kbc@kansasbeef.org

Kevin Thielen
Executive Director

kevint@kansasbeef.org

Mark Harms
Chairman

2528 250th Street

Lincolnville, KS 66858

Kansas Cattlemen's Association
(785) 238-1483 Fax:  (785) 238-1518
606 N. Washington Street
Junction City, KS 66441
www.kansascattlemen.com
cowsrus@kansascattlemen.com

Brandy Carter
Executive Director

bcarter_kca@yahoo.com

Pamela Poore
Executive Assistant

pamela.poore@kansascattlemen.com

Kansas Cattlewomen
(620) 273-5115
6031 SW 37th Street
Topeka, KS 66614
www.kansascattlewomen.org

Brittany Nichepor
Co-chair

16531 T Road

Ness City, KS 67560-6129

brittanyphares@hotmail.com

Wrenn Pacheco
Co-chair

721 Allen Road

Manhattan, KS 66502

wpacheo@vet.ksu.edu

Page 25



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Cindy Roush
Treasurer

(785) 273-5115

6031 S.W. 37th St.

Topeka, KS 66614

cindy@kla.org

Kansas Chapter Sierra Club
(913) 385-0385
9844 Georgia Avenue
Kansas City, KS 66109
www.kansas.sierraclub.org
info@kansas.sierraclub.org

Frank Drinkwine
Chair

(913) 385-0385

frank.drinkwine@kansas.sierraclub.org

Yvonne Cather
Vice Chair

(316) 522-4741

yvonne.cather@kansas.sierraclub.org

Craig Lubow
Conservation Chair

craig.lubow@kansas.sierraclub.org

Craig Volland
CAFO Chair, Agriculture Chair, Air Quality Co-Chair

(913) 788-7336

volland@kansas.sierraclub.org

Kansas City Board of Trade
(816) 753-7500 Fax:  (816) 753-3944

4800 Main, Suite 303
Toll free:  (800) 821-5228

Kansas City, MO 64112
www.kcbt.com
kcbt@kcbt.com

Jeff Borchardt
President and CEO

(816) 753-7500 Fax:  (816) 931-1431

jeffb@kcbt.com

Kansas Cooperative Council
(785) 220-4085 Fax:  (785) 233-1038

816 S.W. Tyler, Suite 300
Toll free:  (888) 603-2667

Topeka, KS 66612
www.kansasco-op.coop
council@kansasco-op.coop

Leslie Kaufman
Executive Director

(785) 220-4085 Fax:  (785) 233-1038

leslie@kansasco-op.coop

Kansas Corn Growers Association
(785) 448-6922 Fax:  (785) 448-6932

110 W. 4th Street
Toll free:  (800) 489-2676

P.O. Box 446
Garnett, KS 66032
www.ksgrains.com
jwhite@ksgrains.com

Jere White
Executive Director

jwhite@ksgrains.com

Bob Timmons
President

(620) 698-3722 Fax:  (620) 378-2456
9194 2100 Road

Fredonia, KS 66736

rdtimmons@twinmounds.com

Kansas Cotton Association
(620) 326-1944
244 N. Seneca Road
Wellington, KS 67152

Robert Miller
President

rmiller@SUTV.com

Tom Lahey
Vice President

(620) 598-2290
RR 1 Box 110-C

Moscow, KS 67952

tomlahey@pld.com

Dick Cooper
Secretary-Treasurer

(620) 626-6684

610 N. Sherman
Liberal, KS 67901

dick.cooper@pcca.com

Kansas Crop Improvement Association
(785) 532-6118 Fax:  (785) 532-6551
2000 Kimball Avenue
Manhattan, KS 66502-3352
www.kscrop.org
kscrop@kansas.net

Steve Schuler
Executive Director

sfskcia@kansas.net

Kansas Dairy Association
(785) 872-3197
2545 294th Road
Muscotah, KS 66058
mbodie1@hotmail.com

Mike Bodenhausen
Executive Director

Ben Hopper
Director of Communications and Membership Services

bhopper@agresources.com

Page 26



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc.
(785) 478-4554 Fax:  (785) 478-4852
P.O. Box 4267
Topeka, KS 66604-0267
www.kec.org
kec@kec.org

Stuart Lowry
Executive Vice President/General Counsel

(785) 228-4610 Fax:  (785) 478-4852

slowry@kec.org

Keith Ross
Board President

(785) 854-7604
339 W 1500 Road

Long Island, KS 676474

Kansas Extension Association of Family and 
Consumer Sciences
(785) 483-3157 Fax:  (785) 483-3383
Russell County Extension Office
401 N. Main, Courthouse
Russell, KS 67665-2758
www.ksre.ksu.edu/agent_association
jpaschal@ksu.edu

Joann Paschal
President

jpaschal@ksu.edu

Kathy McEwan
President Elect

(620) 365-2242 Fax:  (620) 365-7944

Allen County Extension Office

1 N. Washington/Courthouse

P.O. Box 845
Iola, KS 66749-0845

kmcewan@ksu.edu

Cindy Evans
Secretary

(785) 232-0062 Fax:  (785) 232-0093

Shawnee County Extension Office

1740 SW Western Avenue

Topeka, KS 66604-3095
cevans@ksu.edu

Belinda Oldham
Treasurer

(620) 375-2724 Fax:  (620) 375-4815

Wichita County Extension Office

206 S. 4th

P.O. Box S
Leoti, KS 67861-9998

boldham@ksu.edu

Kansas Fairs & Festivals Association
(620) 793-3747
P.O. Box 127
Great Bend, KS 67530
www.kansasfairsassociation.com
admin@kansasfairsassociation.com

Charles Atkinson
Executive Director

Kansas Farm Bureau
(785) 587-6000
2627 KFB Plaza
P.O. Box 3500
Manhattan, KS 66505-8508
www.kfb.org

Steve Baccus
President

(785) 587-6000 x 6600 Fax:  (785) 587-6602

sbaccus@kfb.org

Dan Yunk
Executive Director - CEO

(785) 587-6000 x 6164 Fax:  (785) 587-6121

yunkd@kfb.org

Kansas Farmers Union
(620) 241-6630 Fax:  (620) 241-8054
901 W. 1st Street
P.O. Box 1064
McPherson, KS 67460-1064
kfum@nfuic.kscoxmail.com

Emil T. Mushrush
State Secretary

(620) 273-8576

Box 229
Strong City, KS 66869

etjl47@hotmail.com

Donn Teske
President

(785) 396-4542 Fax:  (785) 396-4543

17925 Goldenbelt Road

Wheaton, KS 66551
dteske@bluevalley.net

Kansas FFA Association
(785) 532-6424
Kansas State University
110 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-3400
www.ksffa.org

Garrett Lister
President

(785) 713-1675

1919 Platt

Manhattan, KS 66502

Mary Kane
Executive Secretary

mrkane@ksu.edu

Kansas Food and Agriculture Council
(785) 539-3531 Fax:  (785) 537-9659
USDA FSA
3600 Anderson Avenue
Manhattan, KS 66503-2511
www.fsa.usda.gov/ks/

Page 27



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Adrian J. Polansky
State Emergency Director

adrian.polansky@ks.usda.gov

Kansas Foundation for Agriculture in the 
Classroom
(785) 532-7946 Fax:  (785) 532-7304

Kansas State University, College of Education
Agri-Tag:  (866) 759-8031

124 Bluemont Hall
1100 Mid Campus Drive
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.ksagclassroom.org
ksfac@ksu.edu

Cathy Musick
Executive Director

(785) 383-3574

cmusick@ksu.edu

Trent Winter
Chair

(785) 455-3452
Wintergreen Farms

505 Eagle Road

Clifton, KS 66937

Cindy Baldwin
Chair-elect

(620) 241-7997

998 9th Avenue
McPherson, KS 67460

Kansas Grain & Feed Association
(785) 234-0461 Fax:  (785) 234-2930
816 S.W. Tyler
Topeka, KS 66612
www.kansasag.org

Tom Tunnell
President & CEO

tom@KansasAg.org

Mary Jane Stankiewicz
COO & Senior Vice President of Government Affairs

maryjane@kansasag.org

Ron Seeber
Vice President of Government Affairs

ron@kansasag.org

Kansas Grain Inspection Service, Inc.
(785) 233-7063 Fax:  (785) 233-7928
3800 N.W. 14th Street
P.O. Box 750077
Topeka, Ks 66675
tom@kansasgrain.com

Thomas E. Meyer
President

tom@kansasgrain.com

Kansas Grain Sorghum Producers
(785) 448-6922 Fax:  (785) 448-6932

110 W. 4th Street
Toll free:  (800) 489-2676

P.O. Box 446
Garnett, KS 66032-0446
www.ksgrains.com
jwhite@ksgrains.com

Jere White
Executive Director

jwhite@ksgrains.com

Greg Shelor
President

(620) 885-4609 Fax:  (620) 885-4609
11421 Yucca Road

Minneola, KS 67865

gregory@rurallink.net

Kansas Grape Growers and Winemakers 
Association
(785) 825-2515
212 West Golf Link Road
Salina, KS 67401

Norm Jennings
President

norm@kansaswine.com

Stan Hambright
Treasuer

(785) 922-7063

1853 - 2700 Avenue

Chapman, KS 67431

kanzacattlevines@yahoo.com

Kansas Ground Water Association
(620) 548-2669 Fax:  (620) 548-2369
P.O. Box 107
Mullinville, KS 67109
www.kgwa.org

Dale Hayse
Executive Director

haysemgt@havilandtelco.com

Clint Tyler
President

(620) 546-3266

CLT, Inc.

8861 NW Falcom

Sawyer, KS 67134

Kansas Groundwater Management Districts 
Association (KGMDA)
(620) 275-7147 Fax:  (620) 275-1431
Southwest Kansas
2009 E. Spruce
Garden City, KS 67846
www.gmdausa.org/ks.htm

Mark Rude
President

mrude@GMD3.org

Page 28



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas Honey Producers Association
(620) 285-6451
304 W. 12th
Larned, KS 67550
www.kansashoneyproducers.org

Jim Kellie
President

jkellie1@cox.net

Joli Winer
1st Vice President

(913) 865-8356

19201 S. Clare Road
Spring Hill, KS 66083

joli@heartlandhoney.com

Rocky Schmied
2nd Vice President

(316) 684-0990

5327 E. Elm

Wichita KS 67208
honey@oakschmied.com

Connie Hopkins
3rd Vice President

(620) 214-0644

710 Ora Street

Scott City, KS 67871

cmhopkins@wbsnet.org

Becky Tipton
4th Vice President

(785) 484-3710

9491 X Road

Meriden, KS 66512

btipton@usd345.com

Mary Coppinger
Secretary

(913) 774-4810

17472 192 Highway

Winchester, KS 66097

copphoney@yahoo.com

Bob Burns
Treasurer

(913) 831-6096
7601 W 54th Terrace

Overland Park, KS 66202

rburns@kc.rr.com

Kansas Horse Council
(785) 776-0662 Fax:  (785) 539-2928
8831 Quail Lane Suite 201
Manhattan, KS 66502
www.kansashorsecouncil.com
office@kansashorsecouncil.com

Pattie Stalder
Administrator

director@kansashorsecouncil.com

Ed Dewey
President

Kansas Livestock Association
(785) 273-5115 Fax:  (785) 273-3399
6031 S.W. 37th Street
Topeka, KS 66614
www.kla.org
kla@kla.org

Todd Domer
Vice President, Communications

toddd@kla.org

Dee Likes
Executive Vice President

dee@kla.org

Mike Beam
Senior Vice President

mike@kla.org

Rich McKee
Senior Vice President

rich@kla.org

Allie Devine
Vie President and General Counsel

allie@kla.org

John Donley
Assistant Counsel

john@kla.org

Matt Teagarden
Director of Industry Relatins

matt@kla.org

Kansas Meat Goat Association
(620) 899-0519
14413 S. Hodge Road
Arlington, KS 67514
www.kmgaonline.net

Jerry Miller
President

jerry-miller@emypeople.net

Carol Bachofer
Vice President

(785) 225-6652

1657 N. Wyman Road
Brookville, KS 67425

carolann@wtciweb.com

Brenda Jordan
Secretary Treasurer

(785) 410-0054

P.O. Box 33
Riley, KS 66531

bjordan@twinvalley.net

Lori Copeland
Promotions Coordinator

(620) 369-2465

12244 124 Road

Ford, KS 67842
copeland@ucom.net

Page 29



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Heather Hoover
KYMGA Youth Coordinator

(785) 238-8045

1679 3100 Avenue

Abilene, KS 67410

hooverfarms3@yahoo.com

Jamie Garten
Northeast Region

(785) 263-0391

2199 Fair Road

Abilene, KS 67410

jamiegarten3@hotmail.com

Curt & Linda Jurgensen
Souteast Region

(316) 755-0927

2127 W 109th Street N

Valley Center, KS 67147

cedarfarmboers@hotmail.com

Kansas Meat Processors Association
(785) 539-7842 Fax:  (785) 532-7059
2104 Fox Meadows
Manhattan, KS 66503-2116
www.kmpaonline.org
kmpa@sbcglobal.net

Dr. David Schafer
Executive Director

Bruce Carselowey
President (03/28/10)

(316) 321-3595

1000 S. Main Street

El Dorado, KS 67042

Kansas Natural Resource Council
(785) 539-4424
P.O. Box 2635
Topeka, KS 66601
www.knrc.ws

Larry Erickson
President

lerick@ksu.edu

Jim Mason
Secretary

jmason15@cox.net

Kansas Nursery & Landscape Association
(785) 313-3973
1604 Beechwood Terrace
Manhattan, KS 66502
kansasnla@sbcglobal.net

Patricia McCaffrey
Executive Secretary

Kansas Nut Growers Association
(620) 597-2972 Fax:  (620) 597-2758
Pecan Experiment Field
P.O. Box 247
Chetopa, KS 67336-0247
pef@ksu.edu

Dr. William Reid
Secretary-Treasurer

wreid@ksu.edu

Patricia McCaffrey
Executive Secretary

Kansas Organic Producers
(785) 939-2032 Fax:  (785) 939-4033
1890 88th Road
Goff, KS 66428
www.kansasruralcenter.org/kop.htm
amerugi@jbntelco.com

Ed Reznicek
General Manager

amerugi@jbntelco.com

Kansas Pest Control Association
(785) 271-9220 Fax:  (785) 273-9200
2828 S.W. Arrowhead
PMB 126
Topeka, KS  66614-2477
www.kansaspest.com
halhudson@kpca.kscoxmail.com

Hal Hudson
Executive Director

halhudson@kpca.kscoxmail.com

Kansas Pork Association
(785) 776-0442 Fax:  (785) 776-9897
2601 Farm Bureau Road
Manhattan, KS 66502
www.kspork.org
kpa@kspork.org

Tim Stroda
President and CEO

tims@kspork.org

Kansas Poultry Association
(785) 532-1201 Fax:  (785) 532-5681
Kansas State University
Animal Science and Industry
130 Call Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-1600

Dr. Scott Beyer
Secretary-Treasurer

sbeyer@ksu.edu

Kansas Quarter Horse Association
(785) 836-3365 Fax:  (785) 836-3299
6245 S.E. 101st
Berryton, KS 66409
www.kqha.com
tpickford@aol.com

Sandy Bryant Parker
Executive Secretary

Dottie Kester
Membership

dkester34486@embarqmail.com

Page 30



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Kansas Restaurant and Hospitality Association
(316) 267-8383 Fax:  (316) 267-8400

3500 N. Rock Road
Toll free:  (800) 369-6787

Building 1300
Wichita, KS 67226
www.krha.org

Don Sayler
President/CEO

dsayler@krha.org

Kansas Rural Center, Inc.
(785) 873-3431 Fax:  (785) 873-3432
304 Pratt
P.O. Box 133
Whiting, KS 66552
www.kansasruralcenter.org
ksrc@rainbowtel.net

Dan Nagengast
Executive Director

(785) 748-0959 Fax:  (785) 748-0609
nagengast@earthlink.net

Mary Fund
Clean Water Project Coordinator and Editor, Rural Papers

ksrc@rainbowtel.net

Harry Bennett
President of the Board

(620) 382-8480
1761 Remington Road

Marion, KS 66861

hmbennett@hotmail.com

Kansas Rural Family Help Line
(785) 532-2030 Fax:  (785) 532-2036

Kansas State University
Toll free:  (866) 327-6578

28-A Edwards Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-4803
www.humec.k-state.edu/fshs/pfws/krfhprogram.html
farmksu@humec.ksu.edu

Kristy Archuleta
Family Resource Specialist

(785) 532-6245
kristy@ksu.edu

Charlie Griffin
Project Director

(785) 532-2025 Fax:  (785) 532-2036

Kansas State University

Programs for Workplace Solutions
A 202 Edwards Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-4803

cgriffin@ksu.edu

Kansas Rural Water Association
(785) 336-3760 Fax:  (785) 336-2751

706 Waterway Drive
Toll free:  (800) 732-5629

P.O. Box 226
Seneca, KS 66538
www.krwa.net
krwa@krwa.net

Dennis Schwartz
President, Board of Directors

(785) 379-5553 Fax:  (785) 379-5592

P.O. Box 95

3260 S.E. Tecumseh Road
Tecumseh, KS 66542

nrwadennis@aol.com

Elmer Ronnebaum
General Manager

(785) 336-3760 Fax:  (785) 336-2751

706 Waterway Drive

P.O. Box 226
Seneca, KS 66538

krwa@krwa.net

Kansas Seed Industry Association
(785) 867-2160 Fax:  (785) 867-2220
331 N. Vine
Greeley, KS 66033

Sam Datteri
President

(620) 820-8600

2600 Flynn Drive

Parsons, KS 67357

Roberta Donohue
Executive Secretary-Treasurer

roberta.greenbush@yahoo.com

Kansas Society of Farm Managers and Rural 
Appraisers
(785) 532-5823 Fax:  (785) 532-6925
Department of Agricultural Economics
Kansas State University
311 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
www.agecon.ksu.edu/KSFMRA

Dr. Bryan Schurle
Secretary-Treasurer

(785) 532-4489 Fax:  (785) 532-6925

bschurle@agecon.ksu.edu

Kansas Soybean Association
(785) 271-1030 Fax:  (785) 271-1302

1000 SW Red Oaks Place
Toll free:  (800) 328-7390

Topeka, KS 66614-4116
www.kansassoybeans.org
info@kansassoybeans.org

Kenlon Johannes
CEO

johannes@kansassoybeans.org

Page 31



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

Craig Gigstad
President

(913) 774-7512

gigstadfarms@embarqmail.com

Kansas State Grange
(913) 764-0909
12725 Raintree Drive
Olathe, KS 66062-1215
www.kansasgrange.org

Alice K. Ficken
Secretary

Roger Bostwick
President

rogerbostwick@hotmail.com

Kansas State Horticultural Society
(785) 842-3081 Fax:  (785) 842-3083
Clinton Parkway Nursery
4900 Clinton Parkway
Lawrence, KS 66047

Ann Peuser
President

clintonparkway@aol.com

Doug Chase
Secretary

(785) 528-8151

811 N. 13th
Osage City, KS 66523

dnrz1989@earthlink.net

Kansas Turfgrass Foundation
(785) 532-6173
Kansas State University
2021 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
cdipman@ksu.edu

Brian Anderson
President

(913) 339-6700

Leawood Parks & Recreation

4800 Town Center Dr.
Leawood, KS 66211

briana@leawood.org

Jack Fry
Secretary-Treasurer

(785) 532-6170 Fax:  (785) 532-5780

Horticulture Division- KSU

2021 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

jfry@ksu.edu

Kansas Veterinary Medical Association
(785) 233-4141 Fax:  (785) 233-2534

816 S.W. Tyler, Suite 200
Toll free:  (888) 545-5862

Topeka, KS 66612-1635
www.ksvma.org
kvma@sbcglobal.net

Gary Reser
Executive Director

kvma@sbcglobal.net

Dr. Cindy Payne-Robertson
President

(316) 744-0501 Fax:  (316) 744-3163
Chisholm Trail Animal Center

1726 E. 61st N

Wichita, KS 67219

crobertson@pixius.net

Dr. Shelia Dodson
President Elect

(913) 302-7649 Fax:  (913) 825-3331
Mariposa Veternary Center

13900 Santa Fe Trail Drive

Lenexa, KS 66215

smdodson@prodigy.net

Dr. Mike Malone
Vice President

(620) 792-7373 Fax:  (620) 792-7395
Animal Care Hospital

3400 10th Street

Great Bend, KS 67530

mmalone3@cox.net

Dr. Leon J. Conner, III
Treasurer

(785) 232-2205 Fax:  (785) 232-2218
Highland Park Animal Clinic

2061 S.E. California Avenue

Topeka, KS 66607

leonc74934@aol.com

Kansas Wheat Alliance
(785) 477-3400 Fax:  (785) 532- 3920
2005 Research Park Circle
Manhattan, KS 66502
www.kswheatalliance.org
kwa@kansas.net

Daryl Strouts
President

kwa@kansas.net

League of Kansas Municipalities
(785) 354-9565 Fax:  (785) 354-4186
300 S.W. 8th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66603-3912
www.lkm.org

Mayor Carl Gerlach
President

carl.gerlach@opkansas.org

Mayor Carl Brewer
Vice President

cbrewer@wichita.gov

Don Moler
Executive Director

dmoler@lkm.org

Page 32



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

National Farmers Organization of Kansas
(785) 825-8649
842 S. 10th Street
Salina, KS 67401
www.nfo.org

Greg Stephens
Secretary & Communication

gregs3@cox.net

Ray Kohman
President

(785) 479-2183 Cell:  (785) 479-6023

1783 Barn Road
Solomon, KS 67480

lrkohman@gmail.com

Pete Lorenz
Grain Manager

(785) 738-2113

616 East Court

Beloit, KS 67420

State Association of Kansas Watersheds
(785) 922-6664 Fax:  (785) 922-6080
2830 Rain Road
Chapman, KS 67431
www.sakw.org
sakwwatersheds@sbcglobal.net

Herbert R. Graves, Jr.
Executive Director

Barb Oltjen
President

(785) 544-6821

2193 Timber Road

Robinson, KS 66532
wrws@rainbowtel.net

John Cowley
Vice President

(620) 583-7251

1076 River Road

Eureka, KS 67045

lexie.biering@ks.nacdnet.net

Ron Pfenninger
Secretary

(620) 527-4456

3040 X Road

Nekoma, KS 67559

pfenning@gbta.net

Ben Rogers
Treasurer

(785) 222-2812
Box 5

Liebenthal, KS 67553-9999

wwcwj@gbta.net

Gary Regehr
Director

(620) 585-2471

548 3rd Avenue

Inman, KS 67546

cloverdalefarms@ourtownusa.net

Robert Glanville
Director

(620) 273-8405

2182 200th Road

Cottonwood Falls, KS 66845

pete181920@yahoo.com

Lynn Wobker
Director

(913) 294-2988

38090 W. 323rd Street

Osawatomie, KS 66064

districtdeb@embarqmail.com

James Eichman
Director

(785) 494-8267
12670 Brush Creek Road # 95

Westmoreland, KS 66549

jmeic@wamego.net

Bob Love
Director

(620) 547-2596
1676 Express Road

Ft. Scott, KS 66701

clove@ckt.net

Mindy Vogt
Executive Secretary

(620) 240-0117

P.O. Box 117
Uniontown, KS 66779

mindyv.sakw@gmail.com

The Agricultural Business Council of Kansas 
City
(816) 628-1231
P.O. Box 26426
Kansas City, MO 64196
erica.venancio@agbizkc.con

Elvin Hollon
Chairman

Russ Weathers
Vice Chairman

Diane Olson
Vice Chair

Bill Brooks
Secretary/Treasurer

Robert Petersen
Executive Director

Erica Venancio
Administrative Staff

erica.venancio@agbizkc.com

Page 33



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010

The National Agricultural Center and Hall of 
Fame
(913) 721-1075 Fax:  (913) 721-1202
630 Hall of Fame Drive
Bonner Springs, KS 66012-9000
www.AgHallofFame.com
info@aghalloffame.com

Cathy Hahner
Executive Director/CEO

Dale Warman
President

(913) 721-1075 Fax:  (913) 721-1202

The Nature Conservancy
(785) 233-4400 Fax:  (785) 233-2022
700 S.W. Jackson, Suite 804
Topeka, KS 66603
www.nature.org/kansas
kansas@tnc.org

Ruth Palmer
Executive Assistant

rpalmer@tnc.org

Alan Pollom
Vice President/ State Director

apollom@tnc.org

U.S. AgBank, FCB
(316) 266-5350 Fax:  (316) 266-5245
245 N. Waco
P.O. Box 2940
Wichita, KS 67201-2940
www.usagbank.com

Jim Grauerholz
Senior Vice President - Administration

jim.grauerholz@usagbank.com

Wheat Quality Council
(605) 224-5187 Fax:  (605) 224-0517
P.O. Box 966
Pierre, SD 57501-0966
www.wheatqualitycouncil.org

Ben Handcock
Executive Vice President

bhwqc@aol.com

Women Involved in Farm Economics
(620) 357-6346 Fax:  (620) 357-6117
26561 N.W. 208 Road
Jetmore, KS 67854
www.wifeline.com
msorem@ucom.net

Melinda Sorem
President

Page 34



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010 
 

Index 
 

Page 35 

4-H Foundation, Inc., Kansas (KSU) ................................................ 9 
4-H Youth Development (KSU) ........................................................ 5 
Academic Programs, Agriculture (KSU) ........................................... 5 
Adams, Jim.................................................................................... 25 
Adams, Steve ................................................................................ 13 
Administrative Organizations ......................................................... 17 
AgBank, FCB, U.S. ........................................................................ 34 
Agribusiness Retailers Association, Kansas (KARA) ..................... 23 
Agricultural Alliance, Kansas ......................................................... 23 
Agricultural Business Council of Kansas City, The ......................... 33 
Agricultural Economics (Extension) (KSU) ....................................... 5 
Agricultural Economics (Extension), Farm Management Association 

Program (KSU) ........................................................................ 5 
Agricultural Engineering Department, Biological and (KSU) ............. 7 
Agricultural Marketing Service, Hay and Sunflower Market News .. 21 
Agricultural Marketing Service, Livestock and Grain Market News 
  .............................................................................................. 21 
Agricultural Resources and the Environment (KCARE), Kansas 

Center for (KSU) .................................................................... 10 
Agricultural Statistics Service, Kansas ............................................. 1 
Agriculture & Natural Resources (Extension) (KSU) ........................ 5 
Agriculture Academic Programs (KSU) ............................................ 5 
Agriculture Commodities Assurance Program (ACAP) (KDA) .......... 1 
Agriculture in the Classroom, Kansas Foundation for..................... 28 
Agriculture Laboratory (KDA) ........................................................... 1 
Agriculture, United States Department of (USDA) .......................... 21 
Agri-Woman, Kansas ..................................................................... 24 
Agronomy Department (KSU) .......................................................... 5 
Ahlerich, Stan ................................................................................ 14 
Air, Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of ..... 12 
Albers, Gene ................................................................................. 24 
Allen, Lori ...................................................................................... 13 
Alternative Crops, Kansas Center for Sustainable Agriculture and 

(KSU) .................................................................................... 10 
Anderson, Brian ............................................................................. 32 
Anderson, Nancy ............................................................................. 2 
Anderson, Shanee' ........................................................................ 24 
Animal Health Department, Kansas ............................................... 11 
Animal Health Research, USDA Center for Grain and ................... 22 
Animal Sciences & Industry Department (KSU) ............................... 6 
Apparel/Textiles/Interior Design, Human Ecology Programs, (KSU) 
  ................................................................................................ 9 
Aquaculture Association, Kansas................................................... 24 
Aramouni, Fadi, Dr. ......................................................................... 6 
Asher, Caleb .................................................................................. 11 
Atkinson, Charles .......................................................................... 27 
Atkinson, Eric J. ............................................................................... 8 
Aucott, Walter ................................................................................ 21 
Aviation Association, Kansas Agricultural ...................................... 23 
Baccus, Steve ............................................................................... 27 
Bachofer, Carol ............................................................................. 29 
Baldwin, Cindy ............................................................................... 28 
Bankers Association, Kansas ........................................................ 25 
Bankers Association, Kansas, Kansas Ag Bankers Division .......... 25 
Banks, Eric .................................................................................... 22 
Banz, Angie ................................................................................... 23 
Barden, Charles .............................................................................. 9 
Barfield, David ................................................................................. 2 
Bauernfeind, Robert ........................................................................ 8 
Bauleke, Howard ............................................................................. 4 
Beachner, Gary ............................................................................. 19 
Beam, Mike ................................................................................... 29 
Beck, Mark S. ................................................................................ 13 
Beckman, John .............................................................................. 24 
Beef Council, Kansas .................................................................... 25 
Beesley, Marvin ............................................................................. 23 
Behnke, Pat ................................................................................... 12 
Beightel, Chris ................................................................................. 2 
Bell, Wayne ................................................................................... 15 
Beltz Wendolyn ............................................................................. 21 
Bennett, Harry ............................................................................... 31 
Beyer, R. Scott, Dr. .................................................................... 6, 30 

Bider, William ................................................................................ 12 
Biles, Larry .................................................................................... 10 
Biological and Agricultural Engineering Department (KSU) .............. 7 
Blaes, Clint ...................................................................................... 3 
Blasi, Dale, Dr. ................................................................................ 6 
Blush, George ................................................................................. 1 
Board of Trade, Kansas City ......................................................... 26 
Bodenhausen, Mike ...................................................................... 26 
Boese, Tim .................................................................................... 17 
Boggs, Donald L. ............................................................................. 5 
Bohlander, Keith............................................................................ 23 
Boone, Kristina, Dr. ......................................................................... 7 
Borchardt, Jeff ............................................................................... 26 
Bossert, Wayne ............................................................................. 18 
Bostwick, Roger ............................................................................ 32 
Boyle, Elizabeth Ernst, Dr................................................................ 6 
Bremby, Roderick L. ...................................................................... 11 
Brenn, David A. ............................................................................. 17 
Brewer, Carl .................................................................................. 32 
Brooks, Bill .................................................................................... 33 
Brooks, Karl .................................................................................. 21 
Brouk, Michael, Dr. .......................................................................... 6 
Brunetti, Rick ................................................................................. 12 
Buchanan, Rex ............................................................................. 14 
Buchholz, Daryl, Dr. ........................................................................ 7 
Bundy, Seth .................................................................................. 11 
Bureau of Air, Kansas Department of Health and Environment, ..... 12 
Bureau of Environmental Field Services, Kansas Department of 

Health and Environment, ....................................................... 12 
Bureau of Local and Rural Health, Kansas Department of Health 

and Environment, .................................................................. 12 
Bureau of Public Health Informatics, Kansas Department of Health 

and Environment, .................................................................. 12 
Bureau of Waste Management, Kansas Department of Health and 

Environment, ......................................................................... 12 
Bureau of Water, Watershed Management Section, Kansas 

Department of Health and Environment, ................................ 12 
Burns, Bob .................................................................................... 29 
Burns, Jay ..................................................................................... 23 
Busch, Kathy ................................................................................. 14 
Busick, Jocelyn ............................................................................. 24 
Business Administration, Small,  Wichita District Office ................. 15 
Calderon, Kathy .............................................................................. 4 
Caldwell, Glenn, Jr. ....................................................................... 19 
Carney, Patrick ............................................................................. 15 
Carr, Kevin .................................................................................... 14 
Carselowey, Bruce ........................................................................ 30 
Carter, Brandy ............................................................................... 25 
Cattlemen's Association, Kansas .................................................. 25 
Cattlewomen, Kansas ................................................................... 25 
Chanay, Jeff .................................................................................. 23 
Chase, Doug ................................................................................. 32 
Chinn, Jennie ................................................................................ 14 
Clark, Patty ................................................................................... 22 
Colglazier, Cathy ........................................................................... 12 
College of Agriculture/K-State Research and Extension .................. 7 
College of Veterinary Medicine (KSU) ............................................. 7 
Colwell, Mark .................................................................................. 4 
Commerce, Kansas Department of ............................................... 11 
Communications, Department of (KSU) ........................................... 7 
Community Development Programs Extension (KSU) ..................... 7 
Congressional Delegation ............................................................... 3 
Conner, Leon J., Dr., III ................................................................. 32 
Conservation & Environmental Education, Kansas Association for 

(KACEE) ............................................................................... 24 
Conservation Commission, State .................................................. 15 
Conservation Districts, Kansas Association of ............................... 24 
Conservation Service, USDA Natural Resources (NRCS) ............. 22 
Cooper, Dick ................................................................................. 26 
Cooperative Council, Kansas ........................................................ 26 
Copeland, Lori ............................................................................... 29 
Coppess, Jonathan ....................................................................... 22 



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010 
 

Index 
 

Page 36 

Coppinger, Mary ............................................................................ 29 
Corbin, Ramona .............................................................................. 3 
Corn Commission, Kansas ............................................................ 17 
Corn Growers Association, Kansas ............................................... 26 
Corporation Commission, Kansas ................................................. 11 
Corps of Engineers, U.S. Army ...................................................... 21 
Cotsoradis, Constantine V. .......................................................... 1, 2 
Cotton Association, Kansas ........................................................... 26 
Cottrell, Jackie ................................................................................. 3 
Councils ........................................................................................ 19 
County Agricultural Agents, Kansas Association of ........................ 24 
County Weed Directors Association of Kansas .............................. 23 
Cowley, John ................................................................................. 33 
Crop Improvement Association, Kansas ........................................ 26 
Dairy Association, Kansas ............................................................. 26 
Dairy Farmers of America, Kansas City Operation ......................... 23 
Dairy Inspection (KDA) .................................................................... 1 
Datteri, Sam .................................................................................. 31 
Davis, Rae Ann ............................................................................. 11 
Davis, Rebecca ............................................................................. 22 
Davis, Sherry ................................................................................... 7 
Deines, Robyn ............................................................................... 25 
Dennis Moore, U.S. Representative................................................. 4 
Department of Agriculture, Kansas .................................................. 1 
Department of Communications (KSU) ............................................ 7 
Department of Communications, News Media Services, K-State 

Radio Network ......................................................................... 8 
DeRouchey, Joel, Dr. ...................................................................... 6 
Development Finance Authority, Kansas ....................................... 13 
Devine, Allie .................................................................................. 29 
Dewey, Ed ..................................................................................... 29 
Dhuyvetter, Kevin ............................................................................ 5 
Diehl, Kathy ................................................................................... 23 
Division of Environment, Kansas Department of Health and 

Environment, ......................................................................... 12 
Division of Health, Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 
  .............................................................................................. 12 
Dodson, Sheila, Dr. ....................................................................... 32 
Domer, Todd ................................................................................. 29 
Donley, John ................................................................................. 29 
Donohue, Roberta ......................................................................... 31 
Downey, Laura M. ......................................................................... 24 
Drach, John ................................................................................... 22 
Drinkwine, Frank ........................................................................... 26 
Dunkel, Aaron................................................................................ 11 
Eberhart-Phillips, Jason ................................................................. 12 
Ebert, Joseph ................................................................................ 24 
Economics, Agricultural (Extension) (KSU) ...................................... 5 
Economics, Agricultural (Extension), Farm Management Association 

Program (KSU) ........................................................................ 5 
Education, Career and Technical Education, Kansas Department of 
  .............................................................................................. 11 
Edwards, Elaine .............................................................................. 8 
Ehmke, Louise............................................................................... 19 
Eichman, James ............................................................................ 33 
Electric Cooperatives, Inc., Kansas ............................................... 27 
Emergency Management, Kansas Division of ................................ 13 
Emig, Connie ................................................................................. 24 
Employment Support, Kansas Department of Social and 

Rehabilitation Services, Integrated Service Delivery Division, 
Econonomic and .................................................................... 13 

Entomology Department (KSU) ....................................................... 8 
Environment (KCARE), Kansas Center for Agricultural Resources 

and the (KSU) ........................................................................ 10 
Environment, Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 

Division of .............................................................................. 12 
Environmental Field Services, Kansas Department of Health and 

Environment, Bureau of ......................................................... 12 
Environmental Protection Agency .................................................. 21 
Erickson, Larry .............................................................................. 30 
Ethanol Processors, Kansas Association of ................................... 24 
Evans, Cindy ................................................................................. 27 

Extension 4-H Agents, Kansas Association of ............................... 25 
Extension Offices, Northeast Area (KSU) ........................................ 8 
Extension Offices, Northwest Area (KSU) ....................................... 8 
Extension Offices, Southeast Area (KSU) ....................................... 8 
Fair, Kansas State......................................................................... 14 
Fairs & Festivals Association, Kansas ........................................... 27 
Falk, Cindy .................................................................................... 18 
Falk, Sharon ................................................................................. 17 
Family and Consumer Science, K-State Research and Extension, 
  ............................................................................................. 10 
Family and Consumer Sciences, Kansas Extension Association of 
  ............................................................................................. 27 
Faris, Brian, Dr. ............................................................................... 6 
Farm Bureau, Kansas ................................................................... 27 
Farm Economics, Women Involved in ........................................... 34 
Farm Management Association Program, Agricultural Economics 

(Extension), (KSU) .................................................................. 5 
Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers, Kansas Society of ............. 31 
Farm Service Agency, USDA ........................................................ 22 
Farmers Organization of Kansas, National .................................... 33 
Farmers Union, Kansas................................................................. 27 
Federal Agencies .......................................................................... 21 
FFA Association, Kansas .............................................................. 27 
Ficken, Alice K. ............................................................................. 32 
Findley, Troy ................................................................................. 11 
Fire Marshal, Kansas .................................................................... 13 
Fiscal Section (KDA) ....................................................................... 1 
Fjell, Dale L., Dr. ............................................................................. 8 
Foley, Greg A. ............................................................................... 15 
Food and Agriculture Council, Kansas .......................................... 27 
Food Safety Inspection (KDA) ......................................................... 1 
Food Safety Inspection Service, USDA ......................................... 22 
Forest Service, Kansas (KSU) ....................................................... 10 
Forestry and Recreation Resources, Horticulture,  (KSU) ................ 9 
Frizzell, Damon ............................................................................. 21 
Fry, Jack ....................................................................................... 32 
Fulmer, Landon ............................................................................... 3 
Fund, Mary .................................................................................... 31 
Garden City Field Office, Water Resources (KDA) .......................... 2 
Garden City Office, U.S. Senator Sam Brownback .......................... 3 
Garetson, Jay R. ........................................................................... 19 
Garner, Jim ................................................................................... 13 
Garten, Jamie ............................................................................... 30 
Geiger, Mary ................................................................................... 4 
Geological Survey, Kansas ........................................................... 14 
Geological Survey, U.S. ................................................................ 21 
Gerlach, Carl ................................................................................. 32 
Gigstad, Craig ............................................................................... 32 
Gile, Audra ...................................................................................... 1 
Gilliland, Raney ............................................................................. 15 
Gilmore, Keith, Dr.......................................................................... 22 
Gilpin, Justin ............................................................................18, 25 
Glanville, Robert ........................................................................... 33 
Goodband, Robert D., Dr. ............................................................... 6 
Governor's Agricultural Advisory Board ......................................... 19 
Governor's Office .......................................................................... 11 
Graham, Steven M. ................................................................... 7, 10 
Grain & Feed Association, Kansas ................................................ 28 
Grain and Animal Health Research, USDA Center for ................... 22 
Grain Inspection Service, Inc., Kansas .......................................... 28 
Grain Science and Industry Department (KSU) ............................... 9 
Grain Sorghum Commission, Kansas ............................................ 17 
Grain Sorghum Producers, Kansas ............................................... 28 
Grain Warehouse (KDA) ................................................................. 1 
Grains Program, International (KSU) ............................................... 9 
Grape and Wine Advisory Council, Kansas ................................... 19 
Grape Growers and Winemakers Association, Kansas.................. 28 
Grauerholz, Jim ............................................................................. 34 
Graves, Herbert R., Jr. .................................................................. 33 
Griffin, Charlie ............................................................................... 31 
Ground Water Association, Kansas ............................................... 28 
Groundwater Management District #1 ........................................... 17 



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010 
 

Index 
 

Page 37 

Groundwater Management District #2............................................ 17 
Groundwater Management District #3............................................ 17 
Groundwater Management District #4, Northwest Kansas ............. 18 
Groundwater Management District #5............................................ 17 
Groundwater Management Districts Association, Kansas (KGMDA) 
  .............................................................................................. 28 
Guetterman, Daniel ....................................................................... 19 
Hahner, Cathy ............................................................................... 34 
Hall of Fame, The National Agricultural Center and ....................... 34 
Hall, Laura ....................................................................................... 4 
Hambright, Stan ............................................................................ 28 
Handcock, Ben .............................................................................. 34 
Harding, Ken ................................................................................. 21 
Harms, Mark .................................................................................. 25 
Harner, Joseph P. ............................................................................ 7 
Harrelson, Brad ............................................................................. 23 
Harries, Aaron ............................................................................... 18 
Hartung, Sarah .............................................................................. 24 
Hastings, Dana ................................................................................ 5 
Hatch, Sarah ................................................................................. 21 
Hawk, Terry ................................................................................... 22 
Hawley, Jana, Dr. ............................................................................ 9 
Hay and Sunflower Market News, Agricultural Marketing Service, . 21 
Hayden, Mike ................................................................................ 13 
Hays Office, U.S. Representative Jerry Moran ................................. 4 
Hayse, Dale ................................................................................... 28 
Health Informatics, Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 

Bureau of Public .................................................................... 12 
Health Program, Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 

Kansas Statewide Farmworker .............................................. 13 
Health, Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of 

Local and Rural ..................................................................... 12 
Health, Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of 
  .............................................................................................. 12 
Heinz, Dan .................................................................................... 25 
Henkle, Richard ............................................................................... 4 
Henton, Char ................................................................................. 10 
Herbel, Kevin ................................................................................... 5 
Hessman, Steve ............................................................................ 21 
Hibbard, Gordan V. ........................................................................ 10 
Higgins, Mary Meck ......................................................................... 9 
Hollis, Larry, Dr. ............................................................................... 6 
Hollon, Elvin .................................................................................. 33 
Home Economics Programs, Human Ecology Programs (KSU) ....... 9 
Honey Producers Association, Kansas .......................................... 29 
Hoover, Heather ............................................................................ 30 
Hopkins, Connie ............................................................................ 29 
Hopper, Ben .................................................................................. 26 
Horse Council, Kansas .................................................................. 29 
Horticulture, Forestry and Recreation Resources (KSU) .................. 9 
Howard, Katie .................................................................................. 1 
Hruska, Richard ............................................................................. 21 
Huck Boyd National Institute for Rural Development (KSU) ............. 9 
Hudson, Hal................................................................................... 30 
Human Ecology Programs, Apparel/Textiles/Interior Design (KSU) . 9 
Human Ecology Programs, Home Economics Programs, (KSU) ...... 9 
Human Resources Section (KDA) .................................................... 1 
Hutchinson Office, U.S. Representative Jerry Moran ....................... 4 
Industry Associations ..................................................................... 23 
Information Resources and Technology (KDA) ................................ 1 
International Grains Program (KSU) ................................................ 9 
International Meat and Livestock Program (KSU) ............................ 9 
Irsik, Steve .................................................................................... 14 
Jackson, Larry ................................................................................. 8 
Jacob, Pam ................................................................................... 13 
Jennings, Norm ............................................................................. 28 
Jerry Moran, U.S. Representative .................................................... 4 
Johannes, Kenlon .................................................................... 17, 31 
Johnson, Sandy ............................................................................... 1 
Jordan, Brenda .............................................................................. 29 
Jordan, Carole ............................................................................... 11 
Jordan, Terry ................................................................................. 23 

Jurgensen, Curt............................................................................. 30 
Kahl, Daniel..................................................................................... 7 
Kahrs, Jeff ....................................................................................... 4 
Kane, Mary.................................................................................... 27 
Kansas 4-H Foundation, Inc. (KSU) ................................................ 9 
Kansas Agribusiness Retailers Association (KARA) ...................... 23 
Kansas Agricultural Alliance .......................................................... 23 
Kansas Agricultural Aviation Association ....................................... 23 
Kansas Agricultural Mediation Services (KAMS) (KSU) ................. 10 
Kansas Agricultural Statistics Service .............................................. 1 
Kansas Agriculture and Rural Leadership, Inc. (KARL) ................. 24 
Kansas Agri-Woman ..................................................................... 24 
Kansas Animal Health Department ................................................ 11 
Kansas Aquaculture Association ................................................... 24 
Kansas Association for Conservation & Environmental Education 

(KACEE) ............................................................................... 24 
Kansas Association of Conservation Districts ................................ 24 
Kansas Association of County Agricultural Agents ........................ 24 
Kansas Association of Ethanol Processors.................................... 24 
Kansas Association of Extension 4-H Agents ................................ 25 
Kansas Association of Wheat Growers .......................................... 25 
Kansas Bankers Association ......................................................... 25 
Kansas Bankers Association, Kansas Ag Bankers Division ........... 25 
Kansas Beef Council ..................................................................... 25 
Kansas Cattlemen's Association ................................................... 25 
Kansas Cattlewomen .................................................................... 25 
Kansas Center for Agricultural Resources and the Environment 

(KCARE) (KSU) ..................................................................... 10 
Kansas Center for Sustainable Agriculture and Alternative Crops 

(KSU) .................................................................................... 10 
Kansas Chapter Sierra Club .......................................................... 26 
Kansas City Board of Trade .......................................................... 26 
Kansas Cooperative Council ......................................................... 26 
Kansas Corn Commission ............................................................. 17 
Kansas Corn Growers Association ................................................ 26 
Kansas Corporation Commission .................................................. 11 
Kansas Cotton Association............................................................ 26 
Kansas Crop Improvement Association ......................................... 26 
Kansas Dairy Association .............................................................. 26 
Kansas Department of Agriculture ................................................... 1 
Kansas Department of Commerce ................................................ 11 
Kansas Department of Commerce, Rural Development Division ... 11 
Kansas Department of Education, Career and Technical Education 
  .............................................................................................. 11 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment ............................ 11 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Air...... 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of 

Environmental Field Services ................................................ 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Local 

and Rural Health ................................................................... 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Public 

Health Informatics ................................................................. 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Waste 

Management ......................................................................... 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, 

Watershed Management Section .......................................... 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of 

Environment .......................................................................... 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Health 
  .............................................................................................. 12 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Kansas Statewide 

Farmworker Health Program ................................................. 13 
Kansas Department of Labor ......................................................... 13 
Kansas Department of Revenue.................................................... 13 
Kansas Department of Revenue, Property Valuation Division ....... 13 
Kansas Department of Social and Rehabilitation Services, 

Integrated Service Delivery Division, Econonomic and 
Employment Support ............................................................. 13 

Kansas Department of Wildlife & Parks ......................................... 13 
Kansas Development Finance Authority ........................................ 13 
Kansas Division of Emergency Management ................................ 13 
Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. ................................................ 27 



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010 
 

Index 
 

Page 38 

Kansas Extension Association of Family and Consumer Sciences 
  .............................................................................................. 27 
Kansas Fairs & Festivals Association ............................................ 27 
Kansas Farm Bureau ..................................................................... 27 
Kansas Farmers Union .................................................................. 27 
Kansas FFA Association................................................................ 27 
Kansas Fire Marshal ...................................................................... 13 
Kansas Food and Agriculture Council ............................................ 27 
Kansas Forest Service (KSU) ........................................................ 10 
Kansas Foundation for Agriculture in the Classroom ..................... 28 
Kansas Geological Survey ............................................................. 14 
Kansas Grain & Feed Association ................................................. 28 
Kansas Grain Inspection Service, Inc. ........................................... 28 
Kansas Grain Sorghum Commission ............................................. 17 
Kansas Grain Sorghum Producers ................................................ 28 
Kansas Grape and Wine Advisory Council .................................... 19 
Kansas Grape Growers and Winemakers Association ................... 28 
Kansas Ground Water Association ................................................ 28 
Kansas Groundwater Management Districts Association (KGMDA) 
  .............................................................................................. 28 
Kansas History Center and Museum, Kansas State Historical 

Society, ................................................................................. 14 
Kansas Honey Producers Association ........................................... 29 
Kansas Horse Council ................................................................... 29 
Kansas Livestock Association........................................................ 29 
Kansas Meat Goat Association, Inc. .............................................. 29 
Kansas Meat Processors Association ............................................ 30 
Kansas Natural Resource Council ................................................. 30 
Kansas Nursery & Landscape Association .................................... 30 
Kansas Nut Growers Association .................................................. 30 
Kansas Organic Producers ............................................................ 30 
Kansas Pest Control Association ................................................... 30 
Kansas Pork Association ............................................................... 30 
Kansas Poultry Association ........................................................... 30 
Kansas Quarter Horse Association ................................................ 30 
Kansas Restaurant and Hospitality Association ............................. 31 
Kansas Rural Center, Inc. .............................................................. 31 
Kansas Rural Family Help Line ...................................................... 31 
Kansas Rural Water Association ................................................... 31 
Kansas Seed Industry Association ................................................ 31 
Kansas Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers .............. 31 
Kansas Soybean Association ........................................................ 31 
Kansas Soybean Commission ....................................................... 17 
Kansas State Fair .......................................................................... 14 
Kansas State Grange .................................................................... 32 
Kansas State Historical Society, Kansas History Center and 

Museum ................................................................................ 14 
Kansas State Historical Society, Kansas Traditional Family Farm 

Program Registration ............................................................. 14 
Kansas State Horticultural Society ................................................. 32 
Kansas State University .................................................................. 5 
Kansas Statewide Farmworker Health Program, Kansas Department 

of Health and Environment, ................................................... 13 
Kansas Sunflower Commission ..................................................... 17 
Kansas Technology Enterprise Corporation (KTEC) ...................... 14 
Kansas Traditional Family Farm Program Registration, Kansas State 

Historical Society, .................................................................. 14 
Kansas Turfgrass Foundation ........................................................ 32 
Kansas Veterinary Medical Association ......................................... 32 
Kansas Water Authority ................................................................. 14 
Kansas Water Office ...................................................................... 14 
Kansas Water Resources Institute (KSU) ...................................... 10 
Kansas Wheat Alliance .................................................................. 32 
Kansas Wheat Commission ........................................................... 17 
Kansas, Inc. .................................................................................. 14 
Kaufman, Leslie ............................................................................. 26 
Kellie, Jim ...................................................................................... 29 
Kelly, Steve ................................................................................... 11 
Kester, Dottie ................................................................................ 30 
Knecht, Bob ................................................................................... 14 
Kohman, Ray ................................................................................ 33 
Kouba, Joann, Dr. ........................................................................... 6 

K-State Research and Extension, College of Agriculture/ ................ 7 
K-State Research and Extension, Family and Consumer Science . 10 
Labor, Kansas Department of........................................................ 13 
Laboratory, Agriculture (KDA) ......................................................... 1 
Lahey, Tom ................................................................................... 26 
Lambert, David ................................................................................ 5 
Lancaster, Kris .............................................................................. 21 
Lanterman, Jeff ............................................................................... 2 
League of Kansas Municipalities ................................................... 32 
Lee, Charles ................................................................................... 6 
Leftwich, Joel .................................................................................. 3 
Legal Division (KDA) ....................................................................... 2 
Legislative Administrative Services ............................................... 14 
Legislative Research Department ................................................. 15 
Lehman, Patrick T. ........................................................................ 24 
Leopold, Pat .................................................................................... 4 
Letourneau, Lane ............................................................................ 2 
LeValley, Gret ................................................................................. 8 
Likes, Dee ..................................................................................... 29 
Lindquist, Jack .............................................................................. 24 
Lintz, Gilda ...................................................................................... 3 
Lister, Garret ................................................................................. 27 
Little, Sarah ..................................................................................... 3 
Livestock and Grain Market News, Agricultural Marketing Service 
 , ............................................................................................ 21 
Livestock Association, Kansas ...................................................... 29 
Livestock Program, International Meat and (KSU) ........................... 9 
Lorenz, Pete ................................................................................. 33 
Love, Bob ...................................................................................... 33 
Lowry, Stuart ................................................................................. 27 
Lubow, Craig ................................................................................. 26 
Lynn Jenkins, U.S. Representative.................................................. 4 
Maier, Dirk, Dr. ................................................................................ 9 
Malone, Mike, Dr. .......................................................................... 32 
Maloney, Patrick ........................................................................... 19 
Mariani, Bobbi ............................................................................... 13 
Marsden, James, Dr. ....................................................................... 6 
Mason, Jim ................................................................................... 30 
McCaffery, Patricia ........................................................................ 30 
McEwan, Kathy ............................................................................. 27 
McGinnis, Randy ........................................................................... 23 
McKee, Rich ................................................................................. 29 
McLaughlin, Dan ........................................................................... 14 
McNally, Pat A. ............................................................................... 5 
McNorton, Brenda ......................................................................... 14 
McNutt, J.D., Dr. ............................................................................. 8 
Meat and Livestock Program, International (KSU) ........................... 9 
Meat and Poultry Inspection (KDA) ................................................. 2 
Meat Goat Association, Inc., Kansas ............................................. 29 
Meat Processors Association, Kansas .......................................... 30 
Medeiros, Denis, Dr. ....................................................................... 9 
Mediation Services (KAMS), Kansas Agricultural (KSU) ................ 10 
Mendoza, Martha ............................................................................ 3 
Meyer, Gary, Dr. ............................................................................. 2 
Meyer, Mike .................................................................................... 2 
Meyer, Thomas E. ......................................................................... 28 
Miller, Frannie ................................................................................. 8 
Miller, Jerry ................................................................................... 29 
Miller, Robert................................................................................. 26 
Minton, Ernie, Dr. ...................................................................... 7, 10 
Mitchell, John ................................................................................ 12 
Moler, Don .................................................................................... 32 
Morgan, Angee ............................................................................. 13 
Moris, Steve .................................................................................... 1 
Mounkes, Ruth .............................................................................. 22 
Mulch, Lori .................................................................................... 14 
Municipalities, League of Kansas .................................................. 32 
Murphy, James P. ..................................................................... 5, 10 
Mushrush, Emil T. ......................................................................... 27 
Musick, Cathy ............................................................................... 28 
Nagengast, Dan ............................................................................ 31 
National Agricultural Center and Hall of Fame, The ....................... 34 



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010 
 

Index 
 

Page 39 

National Farmers Organization of Kansas ..................................... 33 
National Weather Service Forecast Office ..................................... 21 
Natural Resource Council, Kansas ................................................ 30 
Natural Resources Conservation Service, USDA (NRCS).............. 22 
Natural Resources, Agriculture & (Extension) (KSU) ....................... 5 
Nature Conservancy, The .............................................................. 34 
Nelssen, Jim L., Dr. ......................................................................... 6 
Nemecek, Carla ............................................................................. 24 
News Media Services, K-State Radio Network, Department of 

Communications, ..................................................................... 8 
Nichepor, Brittany .......................................................................... 25 
Nida, Ron ...................................................................................... 22 
Noland, Robert ................................................................................ 4 
Northeast Area, Extension Offices,  (KSU) ...................................... 8 
Northwest Area, Extension Offices,  (KSU) ...................................... 8 
Northwest Kansas Groundwater Management District #4 .............. 18 
Novascone, Todd ............................................................................ 4 
Nursery & Landscape Association, Kansas.................................... 30 
Nut Growers Association, Kansas .................................................. 30 
Odde, Kenneth G., Dr. ..................................................................... 6 
Office of the President (KSU) ........................................................... 5 
Office of the Secretary (KDA) .......................................................... 1 
Oldham, Belinda ............................................................................ 27 
Olson, Diane .................................................................................. 33 
Oltjen, Barb ................................................................................... 33 
Onstad, Chris .................................................................................. 8 
Organic Producers, Kansas ........................................................... 30 
Overland Park Office, U.S. Senator Sam Brownback ....................... 3 
Owens, Julie .................................................................................. 18 
Pacheco, Wrenn ............................................................................ 25 
Palmgren, Kenneth R. ................................................................... 19 
Pankratz, Kristi .............................................................................. 11 
Parker, Sandy Bryant .................................................................... 30 
Parkinson, Mark ............................................................................ 11 
Parks, Kansas Department of Wildlife & ........................................ 13 
Parsons Satellite Field Office, Water Resources (KDA) ................... 2 
Paschal, Joann .............................................................................. 27 
Pat Robert, U.S. Senator ................................................................. 3 
Patterson, Ginger R. ........................................................................ 1 
Payne-Robertson, Cindy, Dr. ......................................................... 32 
Peerenboom, Dennis ....................................................................... 1 
Penner, Paul .................................................................................. 25 
Pest Control Association, Kansas .................................................. 30 
Pesticide and Fertilizer Use (KDA) ................................................... 2 
Peters, Paula ................................................................................. 10 
Petersen, Robert ........................................................................... 33 
Peuser, Ann M. ........................................................................ 19, 32 
Pfenninger, Ron ............................................................................ 33 
Phillips, Thomas W. ......................................................................... 8 
Pierzynski, Gary, Dr. .................................................................... 5, 7 
Pittsburg Office, U.S. Representative Lynn Jenkins ......................... 4 
Pittsburg Office, U.S. Senator Sam Brownback ............................... 3 
Plant Genetic Materials Release Committee (PGMRC) (KSU) ....... 10 
Plant Pathology Department (KSU) ............................................... 10 
Plant Protection and Quarantine, USDA Animal & Plant Health 

Inspection Service, ................................................................ 21 
Plant Protection and Weed Control (KDA) ....................................... 2 
Polansky, Adrian J. .................................................................. 22, 28 
Pollom, Alan .................................................................................. 34 
Poore, Pamela ............................................................................... 25 
Popelka, Aaron ................................................................................ 4 
Pork Association, Kansas .............................................................. 30 
Poultry Association, Kansas .......................................................... 30 
Poultry Inspection, Meat and (KDA) ................................................. 2 
Quarter Horse Association, Kansas ............................................... 30 
Ralston, Winona ............................................................................ 13 
Ransom, Mickey .............................................................................. 5 
Records Center (KDA) ..................................................................... 2 
Recreation Resources, Horticulture, Forestry and (KSU) ................. 9 
Regehr, Gary ................................................................................. 33 
Reid, William, Dr. ........................................................................... 30 
Reinert, Todd ................................................................................... 1 

Reinhardt, Chris, Dr. ....................................................................... 7 
Research and Extension Center, Southwest (KSU) ....................... 10 
Reser, Gary ................................................................................... 32 
Restaurant and Hospitality Association, Kansas ............................ 31 
Revenue, Kansas Department of ................................................... 13 
Revenue, Property Valuation Division, Kansas Department of....... 13 
Reynolds, Dennis .......................................................................... 19 
Reznicek, Ed ................................................................................. 30 
Rhodes, Roland L. ........................................................................ 19 
Rice, Trudy...................................................................................... 7 
Richard, Alex ................................................................................... 4 
Richardson, Ralph C., Dr. ............................................................... 7 
Risk Management Agency, USDA ................................................. 22 
Rogers, Ben .................................................................................. 33 
Ronnebaum, Elmer ....................................................................... 31 
Ross, Keith.................................................................................... 27 
Ross, Scott...................................................................................... 2 
Roush, Cindy ................................................................................ 26 
Rude, Mark ............................................................................. 17, 28 
Rural Center, Inc., Kansas ............................................................ 31 
Rural Development Division, Kansas Department of Commerce, .. 11 
Rural Development, Huck Boyd National Institute for (KSU) ............ 9 
Rural Development, USDA ............................................................ 22 
Rural Family Help Line, Kansas .................................................... 31 
Rural Leadership, Inc., Kansas Agriculture and (KARL) ................ 24 
Rural Water Association, Kansas .................................................. 31 
Russell, Jeffrey M. ......................................................................... 14 
Saadi, Elizabeth W., PhD .............................................................. 12 
Sackett, Sam ................................................................................... 4 
Salina Office, U.S. Representative Jerry Moran............................... 4 
Sam Brownback, U.S. Senator ........................................................ 3 
Sayler, Don ................................................................................... 31 
Schaake, Scott, Dr. ......................................................................... 7 
Schafer, David, Dr. ........................................................................ 30 
Scherer, Matt .................................................................................. 2 
Schlichtning, Susan ....................................................................... 25 
Schmied, Rocky ............................................................................ 29 
Schmutz, Eric .................................................................................. 4 
Schuler, Steve ............................................................................... 26 
Schulz, Kirk, Dr. .............................................................................. 5 
Schurle, Bryan, Dr. ........................................................................ 31 
Schwartz, Dennis .......................................................................... 31 
Schweer, Vernon ........................................................................... 11 
Scott, Riley ...................................................................................... 3 
Seeber, Ron ............................................................................ 23, 28 
Seed Industry Association, Kansas ............................................... 31 
Seyfert, Mike ................................................................................... 3 
Shanower, Thomas G., Ph.D. ........................................................ 22 
Shelor, Greg .................................................................................. 28 
Shepler, Glenda .............................................................................. 1 
Shroyer, James P. ........................................................................... 5 
Shrum, Bobbi ................................................................................ 24 
Sierra Club, Kansas Chapter ......................................................... 26 
Sloderbeck, Phil ............................................................................ 10 
Small Business Administration, Wichita District Office ................... 15 
Smith, John F., Dr. .......................................................................... 7 
Sorem, Melinda ............................................................................. 34 
Southeast Area, Extension Offices,  (KSU) ...................................... 8 
Southwest Research and Extension Center (KSU) ........................ 10 
Soybean Association, Kansas ....................................................... 31 
Soybean Commission, Kansas ...................................................... 17 
Spiegel, Bill ................................................................................... 18 
Stafford Field Office, Water Resources (KDA) ................................. 2 
Stalder, Pattie ............................................................................... 29 
Stankeiwicz, Mary Jane ......................................................23, 24, 28 
Starkey, H. David ............................................................................ 2 
State Agencies .............................................................................. 11 
State Association of Kansas Watersheds ...................................... 33 
State Conservation Commission ................................................... 15 
State Fair, Kansas ......................................................................... 14 
State Grange, Kansas ................................................................... 32 
State Horticultural Society, Kansas ............................................... 32 



AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RESOURCES DIRECTORY 2010 
 

Index 
 

Page 40 

Statistics Service, Kansas Agricultural ............................................. 1 
Stephens, Greg ............................................................................. 33 
Stevens, Alan, Dr. ........................................................................... 9 
Stiebe, Arlyn .................................................................................. 22 
Stites, Dorothy ............................................................................... 13 
Stockton Field Office, Water Resources (KDA) ................................ 2 
Stoecklein, Denny ......................................................................... 14 
Stones, Harold................................................................................. 3 
Strouts, Daryl ................................................................................ 32 
Streeter, Tracy............................................................................... 14 
Stroda, Tim .................................................................................... 30 
Sunflower Commission, Kansas .................................................... 17 
Sustainable Agriculture and Alternative Crops, Kansas Center for 

(KSU) .................................................................................... 10 
Svaty, Josh ...................................................................................... 1 
Swaffar, Steve ............................................................................... 17 
Taylor, Debbie ............................................................................... 21 
Taylor, Lisa ...................................................................................... 1 
Teagarden, George ....................................................................... 11 
Teagarden, Matt ............................................................................ 29 
Technology Enterprise Corporation, Kansas (KTEC) ..................... 14 
Tenpenny, Chad .............................................................................. 3 
Teske, Donn .................................................................................. 27 
The Agricultural Business Council of Kansas City .......................... 33 
The National Agricultural Center and Hall of Fame ........................ 34 
The Nature Conservancy ............................................................... 34 
Thielen, Kevin................................................................................ 25 
Thompson, Mel ................................................................................ 3 
Thornton, William R. ...................................................................... 11 
Tietsort, Katherine ........................................................................... 2 
Tilden, Chris .................................................................................. 12 
Timmons, Bob ............................................................................... 26 
Tipton, Becky ................................................................................ 29 
Todd Tiahrt, U.S. Representative .................................................... 4 
Tokach, Michael D., Dr. ................................................................... 6 
Topeka Field Office, Water Resources (KDA) .................................. 2 
Topeka Office, U.S. Representative Lynn Jenkins ........................... 4 
Topeka Office, U.S. Senator Sam Brownback ................................. 3 
Treaster, Cyndi .............................................................................. 13 
Tsoodle, Leah ................................................................................. 5 
Tunnell, Tom ............................................................... 14, 23, 24, 28 
Turfgrass Foundation, Kansas ....................................................... 32 
Tyler, Clint ..................................................................................... 28 
Tyree, Tim ..................................................................................... 23 
Tyson, Tim .................................................................................. 1, 2 
U.S. AgBank, FCB ......................................................................... 34 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers ....................................................... 21 
U.S. Geological Survey ................................................................. 21 
U.S. Representative Dennis Moore.................................................. 4 
U.S. Representative Jerry Moran ..................................................... 4 
U.S. Representative Lynn Jenkins ................................................... 4 
U.S. Representative Todd Tiahrt ..................................................... 4 
U.S. Senator Pat Roberts ................................................................ 3 
U.S. Senator Sam Brownback ......................................................... 3 
United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) ........................... 21 
Unruh, Bernadette ......................................................................... 25 
Unruh, John, Dr. .............................................................................. 7 
Unruh, John, Dr. .............................................................................. 9 
USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service, Plant Protection 

and Quarantine ...................................................................... 21 
USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service, Veterinary 

Services ................................................................................ 21 
USDA Center for Grain and Animal Health Research .................... 22 
USDA Farm Service Agency ......................................................... 22 
USDA Food Safety Inspection Service .......................................... 22 
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) .............. 22 
USDA Risk Management Agency .................................................. 22 
USDA Rural Development ............................................................. 22 
Veterinary Medical Association, Kansas ........................................ 32 
Venancio, Erica ............................................................................. 33 
Veterinary Medicine, College of (KSU) ............................................ 7 

Veterinary Services, USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection 
Service, ................................................................................. 21 

Vilsack, Tom ................................................................................. 21 
Vogel, Jeff ....................................................................................... 2 
Vogt, David, Dr. ............................................................................. 21 
Vogt, Mindy ................................................................................... 33 
Volland, Craig ............................................................................... 26 
Vorhees, Rodney .......................................................................... 15 
Wagnon, Joan ............................................................................... 13 
Wareham, Doug ............................................................................ 25 
Warman, Dale ............................................................................... 34 
Warren, Stuart, Dr. .......................................................................... 9 
Waste Management. Kansas Department of Health and 

Environment, Bureau of ......................................................... 12 
Water Authority, Kansas................................................................ 14 
Water Office, Kansas .................................................................... 14 
Water Resources (KDA) .................................................................. 2 
Water Resources Institute, Kansas (KSU) ..................................... 10 
Water Resources, Garden City Field Office (KDA) .......................... 2 
Water Resources, Parsons Satellite Field Office (KDA) ................... 2 
Water Resources, Stafford Field Office (KDA) ................................. 2 
Water Resources, Stockton Field Office (KDA) ............................... 2 
Water Resources, Topeka Field Office (KDA) ................................. 2 
Water, Watershed Management Section, Kansas Department of 

Health and Environment, Bureau of ....................................... 12 
Watersheds, State Association of Kansas ..................................... 33 
Weather Service Forecast Office, National .................................... 21 
Weatherford, Stephen R. ............................................................... 13 
Weathers, Russ ............................................................................ 33 
Wedel, Kerry ................................................................................. 12 
Weed Control, Plant Protection and (KDA) ...................................... 2 
Weed Directors Association of Kansas, County ............................. 23 
Weights and Measures (KDA) ......................................................... 2 
Wheat Alliance, Kansas ................................................................ 32 
Wheat Commission, Kansas ......................................................... 17 
Wheat Growers, Kansas Association of......................................... 25 
Wheat Quality Council ................................................................... 34 
White, Jere ...............................................................................26, 28 
Wichita Office, U.S. Senator Sam Brownback ................................. 3 
Wildlife & Parks, Kansas Department of ........................................ 13 
Williams, Nona .............................................................................. 12 
Wilson, Chris ................................................................................. 23 
Wilson, Roger A., Colonel, Jr. ....................................................... 21 
Winer, Joli ..................................................................................... 29 
Winkler, Rod ................................................................................. 22 
Winsor, Julie ................................................................................. 18 
Wisdom, Karin ................................................................................. 3 
Wisner, Erik .................................................................................... 1 
Witt, Ryan ..................................................................................... 23 
Wobker, Lynn ................................................................................ 33 
Wolfe, Nancy A. ............................................................................ 13 
Women Involved in Farm Economics ............................................ 34 
Woolington, Stacey ......................................................................... 1 
Wright, Thomas E. ........................................................................ 11 
Wunder, John................................................................................ 15 
Yunk, Dan ..................................................................................... 27 
Zimmerli-Cates, Nancy .................................................................... 8 


	TableofContents
	20100408A&RRD
	Directory

	Index

